In accordance with Rule
18.7 of the Insolvency L I Q03
(Englanc & Wales) Rules

2o and seoions =2t Notice of progress report in voluntary winding u

Insolvency Act 1986.

‘@

Companies House

*ABKV1ABH"
A19

08122017 #427

COMPANIES HOUSE

1 Company Details
Company number 9166510
Company full name Central D12 Limited
2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Ful address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
w1U 7EU
4 Ligquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidater's address
Full address BOOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
w1l 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2018
To date 04 /10/2017
7 Progress report
[ [ attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature /% 52/,
e o —
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help
Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you
give will be visible ta searchers of the public record.

Contact name Jamie Brown

Caompany name BDO LLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for
expediency you are advised to retumn it to:

Address 55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 30z
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O The form has been signed.

For further informatian, please refer {o the guidance at

www.gov.uk/companigshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk.



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5838 Business

Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www,bdo.co.uk Landon W1l 7EU
e L
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Piease ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email: jarnie.brown@bdo,co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”),

1. professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Coben (officehoider No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, Wil 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidatar or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be four on the schedute attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
. the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reperting to the liguidation estates.

2.1, Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. It appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax atlowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited {"ACS™), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BODO LLP, a UK limited ifability partnership registered in England and Wales under number 0C305127, is a member of BDO International Limited, a UX company
Himited by guerantes, and forms part of the intemational BDO network of independent mernber finms. A Hst of members’ names s open to inspection 8t our
registered office, ¥ Baker Street, London W1l 7EU, 800 LLP (s authorised and regulated by the Financiat Conduct Authority to conduct investment business

Y
')
gy



| am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"}, which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account, To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the liguidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines} was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 Aprit 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into tiquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial Uabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2,  Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP"} was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insclvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paut Appteton of DRP to act as the proposed
liguidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consotidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (1) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP's reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available, The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton,

3, Events foltowing Joint Liquidators” appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantiaily extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liguidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly befare the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the apptication was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted con the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£21.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP's reporting accountant fee
{inciusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liguidators), This [eft a cash balance of
c£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liguidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
inciuding their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
property deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consclidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets untit they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies,

5. Receipts & Payments

| attach for your infarmation a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows
a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
f trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:
5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the periad in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2, Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into ligquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and dishursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liguidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purety for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rutes. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

(2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

(3) as a set amount; and/or
(4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO |

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liguidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
(currently cE£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of ¢£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liguidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liguidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) wiil
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs,

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

{ would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration, Under Section 246ZE of the insoivency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9, Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised, These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The tablte below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legat Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liguidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage atlowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liguidation

do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liguidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not formed, i invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liguidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

t1. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is § January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. if creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors ar contributories; or
(¢) 10 creditors or contributories.

12,  Creditors’ rights

I provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors' rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneration at https:/ /www,r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insplvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further informatfon on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professicnal work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / f'www. icaew, com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you regquire any further information ptease contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liguidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information In administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.-{1) The following may make a written reguest to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under ruie 18.4(1)(b}, (c)
or (¢} or a final report under nide 18.14-

{a) a secured creditor;

{b} an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permissian of the coury; or
(e} any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

{2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as applicable} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor,

(3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

{a) providing all of the information requested;
(b) providing some of the infaormation requested; or
(¢} declining to provide the information requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the tonduct of the proceedings;

{c} disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any persan; or
(d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information.

{5) An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
%) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
(b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond te a request.

(7} The court may make such arder as it thinks just on an apptication under paragraph {6}.

Remuneration and expenses:; application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—(1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph {2) an the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b) the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

(¢} the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

{2} The foilowing may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
2pplicable—

{a) a secured creditor,
{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
(1) the concurrence of at teast 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including that creditor), or
{ii) the permission of the court, or
{c) in a members” voluntary winding up~
{i} members of the company with at feast 10% of the total voting rights of ail the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
{ii} a member of the company with the permission of the court.
3) The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18. 14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (“the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

{2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the appiication to be heard.

(3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely,

{4 if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

(a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder s entitied to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(i} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative 1o such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

{f} any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph {4}(b} or {c} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
(6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payabie as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rute 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.-(1) On receipt of an application under rute 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the appticant.

{2} Liniess the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{t} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{€) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by
(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liguidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(i} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
(f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4)(b) or {c} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report. .
i6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or barkruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,793 other companies
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Recetpts Statement of Affairs (£) Total (£}

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64

Bank Interest Gross - 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees 1,76%,000.00

Legal Fees 108,112.97

Legal Disbursements 58,553.03

Bank Charges 15.00

1,935,681.00
Balance in hand 947,549.16

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BOO LLP
55 Baker Street
London W1U 7EU

Note

*%74,033.74
373,515.42

2,883,230.16

Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*0Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide betow details of policies of 8DO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LEP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1y  Other Cost{s

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

1) Category t

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may inctude items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3} Category 2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economicatly recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Ruies 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in {ine with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
(median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resotutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote, The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018,

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be beld to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be vatlid your
response must be received by the Joint Liguidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

N

-

mooks

Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen {officeholder No: 6825} and Shane Crooks {officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liguidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Yoting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less} must still deliver a proof for voting purpoeses, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R, 15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision {15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physicat Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient. creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the foltowing:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rutes 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.2B.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankrupfcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed corsent procedure only if—
(a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph {3}, including any calcutation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15,32, and
(b} the proof was received by the convener—
(i} not Later than the decision date, or fn the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
{11} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.
(2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behatf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
(3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
(a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b} in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to ¢reditors in proceedings in retation to which that
liguidator holds office.
(4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim,
{5) in a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor's debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b} {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18{4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2} (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedule B1}, creditors are entited to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Caiculation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim-
(&} in an administration, as at the date gn which the company entered administration, less.-
{i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and
(#} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;
(b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;
{c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor's proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
(d} in a proposed CVA-
{i) at the date the company went inte liguidation where the company is being wound up,
(i} at the date the company entered into administration (less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,
(1ii) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained iless any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or
{iv) where (i) to {iii} de not apply, at the decision date;
{e} in a proposed IVA--
(i} where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
(2a) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
(i) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated ar unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

(3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or VA, a debt of an unliguidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointad person decides to put a higher value on it.
(4) Where a debt is whoily secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
(5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the vatue of the unsecured part,
(6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{#) where the administrator has made a staternent under paragraph 52(1){b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
heen requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52{2); and
() where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
(where retevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

{8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9) Paragraph (7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
(&) voting In respect of tess than the full value of an entitiement to vote; or

(b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value,

Requisite majorities

15.34.—-(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in value} of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decisfon, except where this rule provides otherwise,

{2) In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{a) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

(3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more {in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it~

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification;

{b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

{c) a decision bringing a meratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
{4) In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total vatue of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
{5) For the purposes Of paragraph (4)—

{2} a craditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected retfance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

{6} In a case relating to a proposed [VA—
{a} a decision appraving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more {in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
{b) a decision is not made i more than haif of the total value of ¢reditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

(7) For the purposes of paragraph (5)—
(a} a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c} the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose ciaims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisfons under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable).

(2} In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

{3} If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order ancther decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

(4} An appeal under this rute may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date,

(5} However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in & proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30{3} of Schedule A1
was filed with the court{a}; or

{b} in a proposed IVA—
(i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259(1)(a) has been given, or
{ii) otherwise, an which the report required by section 259(1}(b){b} is made to the court.

(6} The person who made the decision is not personally liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeat
under this rule uniess the court makes an order to that effect.

{7) The court may nat make an order under paragraph {6} if the person who made the decisian in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or Hguidation committee

17.4.—{1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court,

(2} A creditor is etigible to be a member of such a committee if-
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply—
(i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
{if) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3} No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZF Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person {“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting uniess subsection (3) applies.

{3} This subsection appties if at least the minimum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4} If subsection {3) applies P must summaon a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.
{5) Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the ruies or any other legistation, or any order of the court—

{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors® meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.
(6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying
decision procedure,
{7} For the purposes of subsection (3} the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;

{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;

{c) 10 creditors or contributories.
(8) The references in subsection (7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from
creditors of a particular class,
{9} In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories
are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being
present at that place}.
{10} Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.
{11} In this Group of Parts "qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 2467E OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
(" Please indicate voting preference)
That:
1  That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017),

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(if signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accomparnied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must he returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Deciston
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint lLiguidator
4 December 2017



S9LLSPo
SOTLSKE
£90/6¥6
OF0LS¥6
L6695¥6
1995¢6
0E995¥6
821956
6Pa95¥6
OPG95¥6
T1596¥6
99€95¥6
TiTowve
6869516
Z1895Fk6
1£596k6
P6r9ar6
8989616
68.95F6
0LL95¥6
BBO95K6
00995F6
665956
£8595+6
GGPI5P6
GEZLGHE
9LLSe
99LLGG
960L516
LL69GPE
LT695¥6
FOBISKE
9ERISTE
LE99STE
£6995¥6

laquiny o)

pONWL FLZVY JRIIUD)
PN ELTVY Jeliua)
PAYWICT 7| TVY Jeua)
PAUWILT LLZYY Jes3ua)
P33T OLZVY Teua)
POMLWLT 60ZVY RIS
PIYLILLT OTVY TRIIUSD
PILIT 207VY 14JUST)
PIWWILT 90ZVY ei1UaD
POWWLT GOZVY eNua)
PONWILT HOZVY 1e41aD)
PRI £OZVY 143490
PANLWIN ZOZVY 1843U3D
PAUWI 0ZVY 1EIUSD
PUWIT 0OTVY 1eAIUa
PRI §61VV 1E1IUSD
P3N 86 1VY 1eNua)
PAUWILT L6 1VY 10U
PAUWLT 96 1YV 1eLIuaD
AW G4 LVY 1EIUSD
P b4 LYY 12037
AW £61VY 1RAUSD
PalWL] Z61LVY 1E1USD
PAUWILT L41LVY 18U
PAUWLT D6 LYY 124IU2D
PANWLT 63 1VY 1R41U8D
pauiLL] B LVY TRIIUBD
pauwWL] JgLVY 1eijua)
PAILILT 98 LVV 1E3USD
PIUWI 59 LVV 1a3uSD
PAUWILT 4B LYY euaT
PANWILT £91VY 143U
PN Z81VV 13U
PIAWL 181LVY TauaD
PANWLT 08 LYY 1RI3U3D

Auedwo)

801156
L5T15¥6
Z0Z1SY6
JELLISKE
L5015k6
00915k6
00ELSk6
otiLlcre
60E1GP6
1GLISP6
G9FLSk6
68115F6
9T00SK6
6966bF6
0£86¥F6
BERGYE
S5566F6
raeite
L8L6¥¥6
9LL6bY6
8966116
L8Rebr6
0gerre
£986FF6
L9L6FP6
669646
289646
[AY g
SEL6PYA
6556¥16
LZZIGke
06115¥6
90E L5
166
78116k6

1aquinN 03

PIUWT 6ZLVV TRHUSD
PalWIT 871V 1eJIUSD
palllun] £2L¥Y tenual
PULIT 9L 1¥Y 183D
payunt ¢/ 1yy 1ejusd
PAUUNT pLLYY 1RSI
papuN £21vY 1ediuad
P2 ZLIVY [R1USD
Pl L/ LYY j_IUaD
PIUNT OLIVY 18S3U=0
PajUNT §91VY (elIUaD
PALLT 891YY 1BIUaD)
PajlWLY [91VY JRJIus)
PaHWL] 991VY 1e3uaD
PayW] 691yY jelua)
pauW) 91 VY 1e41Ua)
PSAWN £91VY 1841Ua3D)
P3NWI 791y 10ua)
PSNWLT 191V 1eIU3D
Pa)LLT 091VY 1.1U3D
PN 6GLVY 181IUD
P3jwWL] g LYY 1enuad
pajw GLyY jenuad
PANWILT 9GLYY 1eNIUD
Pajiw] GGLYY jenuay
PAWN] G VY 1enua)
PayW] £61VY 1eUaD
pajwIL] 76 LYY yesuad
paNw LGlvy 1enuad
PN 05 LYY 1RNAUID
PAUWLT 61 LV 1RIIUD
PN R LYY 1RIUSD
panwt] il yy 1ea3uad
Pajlwe] o LyY jenual
P G LYY 181U

Auedwon

60L1SK6
89G15k6
88615k6
LEGLGPS
SEELSPE
OLL6VHE
6/96bb6
Iil6kr6
LeLobPo
1996bb6
GOG6KFS
SG96FP6
Lo5obko
E9b6bPo
29414439
F00BKFG
6162¥¥6
0E8LFFE
vorivro
Shivre
L6E/bPo
E9ELPPS
8IEIFFE
9LLLVYE
TZLP6
TT6GHFe
im0
RrA N 40
61EGHF6
15556
WEskre
8095FF6
6L£GHFE
137441
OLELPRS

Jaquiny o)

PINWLT LYY Te3uaD
PayWR £FLYY 1e03U2)
PONWA ZFLYY 1BAUSD
pajiwLy 1yivy jesuad
PR OF LYV 1RIUSD
P3N 6E LYV 1e1U3D
PRUWIET BELYY 1RV
P3N €LYV 1ENUS)
PENWN ELYY 1BIUAD
pauIn SELYY 1RNAUSD
pauWn pELYY 1BIIUSD
PAAUWET £€1YV 1BUSD
P3UWN ZELYY 1RU2D
pPRAUWN LELYY JRSU)
PRUWN JELYY 1RIUSD
PajWI] 87 LYV 1B1UD
pajwi /7YY Tenua)
PaNWLY 97 1YY 1e0ua)
PayWn GZIYV 1esuad
PayWn $ZLY¥V 180U
palWn] £71¥V 1enusd
PO ZZLYV 12IUDD)
PajluLT LZLYY jenua)
PaylWL] QZ1VY Jesu=)
PaNWI 6L LYY 181IU3D
PauWR gLLYY 1B
paywWL £ LYY 1RIUSD
PN 91 LY¥V 1enua)
PANWIT 1 LYV 1elua]
PauwL] £1LyY 183U
payWwn Zi vy jeaual
paywi |} vy jenuad
PaJIWLT] Ol LYY 1edluaD
PauWL] 60LYY 1843U33
P3N gOLYY 1eNU3D

Auedwoy

8886
£L69P16
0589¥¥6
DERGPFE
0ELIFPE
6099¥F6
FLSHG
LobFr06
L0LT668
¥5LL006
8987668
GL51668
£521006

1202106

08806
£ZLIGL6
T1LT616
TLLTSLG
1097516
0tsZsls
£6¥TGL6
6E¥ISLE
GPEZGLG
ELFIS6
T16k9L6
SZEISk6
8LELGLE
SKIISEe
06Z1616
LZZISE
vaElGle
98EISLE
FAYAR
8ZELSLE
G8LISLG

JaquinN o3

PALIIT OIYY 180308)
PAUWIT 90LYY 101U
PAULIT GOLVY tenua)
DA $OLYY 1RI3U3D
PRI £0LYY 1RNUaD
Pa3WI ZOLYY 18JIU33
PRI LOLVV (B33
pajwI JvY 1RIIuaD
PO 9¥Y 1013U8D)
P GYY 1eN1ua)
PN pYY 101D
PALWINT VY 1BJIU3)
PaUWNT VY Te1Iua)
PAULNT LYV 183037
pAIMLIT |7V RIS
palwr] OZY 1e43uad
PalWL 61V 1813U8D
PajWL) gLy 1esjus)
PalWLT £1Y 1e1ua)
palwiy 91y 1eua)
PaIWLT GLY 1enuad
ALY $1Y 1e1ua)
PaMWIT €1Y 1813U3D
PajWL] 7)1V 1enuad
PawWT | 1Y fenuad
PauWL] 01V esuad
palWL] gV JeJIuad)
pa3WL) gY 1RAIUAD
PaNLIN 2V 121IUDD
PSWILY 9V 1RAUaD
pajWL] Gy 12AAuaD
PSUWILT by JEAIUBD)
PalLLIL] £Y 1EUAD
PN TV 1RAID
PaUWIN 1Y TRAUSD

Auedwo)



6.11¥86
L£059L6
6L05916
£89¥GL6
6P9I¥SL6
[AXS 4411
LITEGLG
TLLESLE
000FG16
19LE516
ZL0ESL6
B6LESLS
WTralé
9.6£G16
S07EGL6
LLZEGL6
BL8IGL6
GL6T616
LEL9916
8€69916
BLELSEE
£079166
EGL166
8609166
045756
BLIFIS6
PRETTG6
LOFTZG6
G866
OrLL056
8121066
ELLL0G6
7891066
CEL1056
G0£1056

Jaquiny @)

pa1Lwi] Lgg jenua)
PIUWLT 0T 1_JIU=D
P 614 Jenua)
pPajW] g1g 1@U=D
pajw /18 1eI3ua)
pauw 91y 1eud)
pajwi] 18 12uUa)
PEIWLNT p1g jelIus)
pajWwL] £19 jediua)
pajw 719 12nuaj
pajwi 11y jenualy
pajwi] 01§ 1euad
PRI 6§ Jesiudy
PajWL] 8g 121u)
pajw) g yenjualy
PajWI 99 1RIU3D
PaLT G renus’y
PalWL] ¢4 Yenua)
PaNLIL] €9 1RIWEY
a3 78 1eRUaD
PajWT |y [EIUaD
pauLI ESEYY 181U
PaILLULT ZOEYY jefiua)
PRI LGEVY 183U
PaILWIT OEEVY EDU)
PIUWLT 6PEVY 1813UD)
palI BFEYY 1RAUDY
PNWIET LPEVY RIUS)
PA)LIL] GPEYY 1ENUID)
PRRWIN PEEVY jR1IUDD
PRI £EEVY TRNUAY
PIUWIT TEEVY 10U
PaWI LEEYY 1RU3D
PajWI 9ZEVY JeJIua)
PSUWIN GTEVY (RAIUS)
Aueduior

POLLOGE
9491056
L0£1056
0LL10G6
9L{8TS6
£5010%6
9901066
1880056
TLLO0S6
0790056
EREOOG6
400056
79666¥6
9T666¥F6
£/P0056
LPEQDSE
£0€0056
£520066
6070056
001946
£6094F6
G868/¥6
98686
1868.¥6
BL6BLFE
0868L¥6
G96BLYVE
8G68L¥6
Lv68Lv6
EEL6LPE
vOT9L¥6
9t79.¥6
0519/¥6
yLLLRYE
9 19Lke

laquinN o3

pajLN $ZEVY je1IUa)
PAIWT £ZEVY 1RAILST
pajIWIT] ZZEYY 1eNU3)
PN LZEVY [RAILID
PaNWI OZEWY [RIUD
PONWIN 6LEVY (RAIUD
PO £LEVY RIS
PELIN 9LEVY JRIIUTD
AN G LEVY TRIUS
P3IWI] FLEVY 1RNUAD
PAILLT GOEVY 1BJIUSD
PaNWIT GOTYY YRIIUSD
P Z0EVY TRIIUSD
PRIWIT 90EVY TRIUED
PEINLL] GOEVY RIS
PN FOEVY 1RIIUSD
PaWIY £0EYY (2D
PAIILIL ZOEVY RIS
AL LOEVY 1R13UaD
PauLIC] QOEYY 1RNUSD
PN 66ZVY JBILAD
PRI B6TYV 12AUSD
pan L6TYV 12NUaD
AW 96Z¥V 12JIU3D
PaRUNT GETVY 1RIIUID
POINIT F6ZVV TR
pajwy] £6Z¥Y 1R
oI T6ZVV 1RIUID
MWL L6ZYV 1243U3D
PENLLIL 06ZVY 1BV
PSNWIT 68ZVV 1RIIUSD
PIILLIT gRTVY 1e1Ua)
PSINIIT ZRZYV TRINAD
PSIWIT 99ZVY 1BIIU3)
PRI SETVY 1EIWAD

Auedwo)

0L19L¥6
2609496
LGL18¥6
L1918¥6
£1L18F6
6GE9.L76
0£€9.¥6
8819476
9079L¥6
SEL9LP6
8999.F6
e VAL
LL6BLYE
6968LY6
ET06LFE
LPLL8YE
EGRELFD
LELLBYE
868ELFG
EriELive
6PRELPE
EL9ELP6
LEIELFS
6LLELVE
ZL9LLPS
[&7AY A4
LISELKE
LALELPE
9ZLELVE
189€L¥6
y99ELve
1998L¥6
G69ELVE
CR9ELFO
£99¢4r6

Jaquny 03

AW PRTVY 121IUSD
PINWI £9ZVY JRNUa)
PUWI 78ZVY 1213USD
pallLL] LgTYY 1enuad)
PO OZVY 1BIUAD
PSIWI 6£Z¥V 1243U8)
PO /7YY 1BJILAD)
PRI £/Z¥Y YenuaD
PANILIT 9/7¥Y 1RIUSD
PRI G£ZYV 121U
PO $/TVV 12113
PRV £LZVY 1RIUS)
PINWI TLTVY (RIS
PaNWIT L/ZVV YeJIU3)
PANLIT OLTVY 1BIUSTD
PANLLIT 69ZVY TR1IUI)
pajw] g97VY 1eIU3
PBIUUIN] £9TVV 1RIIUAT
AN 997VY 1BIURD
PANWIT G9TVY 1R1IUBD
PaNWLT $9Z¥Y 1R1IUAD
paNUNT £97YY RAUS)
PAUWF] Z9ZYY 1213USD
ALY L9ZVY 1eua)
DONLIIT 09TVY 12IIUD
oUW 65ZYY [RIUD
PINWIT §STYY 12/IU3)
PajwWL] JGZVY 1elua)
PANWILT 9GTYY [BSIUSD
PO GGZVY JRAIUa)
AW pSTVY 1BUaD
oMW €679V YRI1U8D
[ETT A LT TR
PaYIWIN LSZVY 1RIILSD
AW 0SZVY 1R

Auedwo)

6LLYBY6
LOLPBY6
(4% 14
GECHRY6E
9rar6
1LBELRE
LrLelve
9L9tL¥6
WLelr6
LOLELYV6
659ELP6
Ya9ELr6
0TLELVE
00BELPE
6P9ELPE
099ELP6
96LELVE
8ritive
09LE1¥6
6LLELVE
99riove
LI¥19¥6
¥lEL9PE
20EL9¥6
0¥ 19V6
SI¥I9v6
8TELGPE
167196
6LEQ9¥S
6£0.L5P6
86695r6
L6556
0/69GF6
SL895F6
21.695¥6

Jaqunpy o)

PRUWIT GFTVY 11D
PaUWLT GHIVY 1R
POWNWIT ZFTVY 1eJua)
PaNWIT GPTYY 1R1UY
PRNWILT GPZVY 1eJIuaD
PayIWIT ¢ TYY 18I
PRNWLY TV 1RV
Pa)WI ZHZVY jRIUDD
PAIILT LFZVY 1RIUSD
paywn] grTvY 1e43uad
PRI GETVY 1BHRUSD
paaWL] GETVY 102D
palWI ZETVY jeNUaD
pauWiry 9gTvY 1Rs3uaD
PRI GETVY [RAIUSD
PaIWILT PETYY 1RIIUSD
PajW] £ETVY 1enueD
PRILULT ZETVY 1B1UDD
paluWl LETYY [RIIUID
panwi] oETVY 1eIua)
PR 4ZTVY JRIIUST
P3UWIT gTIVY 1eJJua)
PAJILr £77VV 1RIQUSD
DONWIT 9ZZVV 1RIIUD)D
PRI GZZVY TR0
PAUWIT $ZTVY 1RIIU3)
PO £7TVY TRALSD
PaNWIT ZZZVY 1RIU3D
pauWIT | ZZVV 1BAILDD
P3N 0ZZVY 1R1U3
PN 6LTVY RS
pajWl) @17y esuad
poyl] /1 TV 1IUST
PRWIT 917YY 121D
pajlwt g ZvY 1enua)

Auedwo)



2E00066
1660066
800056
Errelo ]
9GEB6F6
FLERQEFG
091866
L9186¥6
79086¥6
BO6LOVE
L06L6¥6
G9186P6
Z8086P6
6LvLi6ke
LD1L6P6
B6696P6
66%6¥6
ZEGG6VE
889666
¥1I56¥6
P5LGS6F6
S10L6¥6
Zi0L6v6
900L6V6
1S0LEv6
890/6¥6
880/6¥6
1ROL6¥6
PLOLEYE
GEQL6VE
GEDLEVE
990L6¥6
FAT L)
8L9.6¥6
06GLEVE

JaquinN 03

PAAWLT 59173 18U
P3IULLT 59107 JelIua)
PAYWE] #9100 Jenua)
PaAWLT 79100 1e43ua)
PaLLL] 85100 1eNud)
PV £G13D JeIUa)
P 951D 1BJIUa)
PajWL] €500 jeua)
AW 751D 1e13UR)
AW LGLID 1eaIUa)
PajWIL] 051D Tenua)
PaWIT 671D 1RUS)
PN £1DD TRjURD
PINWIT %170 |eUST)
PRI G#1D) Jeiua)
PANWILT #170 Jeajua)
PANWILT £¥1D) 183U
PANWET Z 12D Jeua)
pavWL] 113D jeaua)
PawWL] O¥LDD 1e3ua)
PajWIT 6€10D 18U
pawwI GELID 18U
PN $E1DD 18303
PawWI] ££1D7 jeIua)
pauury €10 183ua)
padW) LELDD 1eua)
AW 0E LD 183U
PavWL) 67,00 1e3ua)
PaNWLT 7177 1eJiua)
pawWL) £71D 1enua)
P3YWILT 57137 1e3ua)
PAYWLT 671D 1eiua)
PAYWFT 724D 1eNua)
pawWI 171D 1enus)
AW 0Z}2D 1eiua)

Auedwog

€95.6¥6
Traleve
QLELEKE
90vL6¥6
850L6¥6
950L6¥6
£60L6¥6
[AgV Ao
LEOLEYE
0/EvE
Cl0L6¥6
670L6¥6
L1856¥6
£6vGEP6
Eragt g}
08PSEYe
0€LG916
[A 4311
6719916
GLL5916
6015916
PIIGSL6
8015916
SROG9L6
L06¥916
69.LF916
L66¥316
6505916
ProreLe
£199516
1915916
£€725916
18916
9L15916
G915916

Jagquiny 03

poWIT 4LLID 1RV
PN gLEDD TeNIUST
paslwI] 91477 Jeua3
PARLIT GLLDD 1L
palwWI] pLLDD 1e3Ua3
AN ELEDD 113U
PaNWIT Z11I) 1eua)
AW LL1DD Fenuad
POWIT OLLID 1R
PAIWIT 60177 1R
AL 801D 1EIUAD
P 201D 11U
PaRWIT $OLD3 Jeu2)
PauWIT £0122 1B1IUD)
PRI ZOIDD 1BNUSY
paywWI LOLID 1enua)
PSAWI 073 18N
PSAWHT 613 1eNUBD)
palwWr 8)3 183D
pSWN /)3 eua)
pauWI 913 1eaua)
paMWI 613 12AUa)
paWN §13 1RAUED
PSWI £13 1B
palwWI 713 TRAUS)
pSWI 11D TRAUSD
P3N 01D TRAUBD
PN 63 1BIIUS)
palLI §3 1BUS)
PN /3 1BIUS)
panwr] 93 [esius)
palwI 63 [eRLS)
paYWI p 1B1US)
PalLLILT £ [RAUSY
pajwn 73 1enua)

Auedwo)

6605916
L0586
Par0G86
030586
DériPes
FIB6¥RE
S0961B6
1996486
66T6FBG
£9¥6r86
£9¥r8e
S9rErRL
OvZ6vas
LrL6¥kRE
9958+86
606886
816886
65+8F86
G8PEFEG
rorera6
6Zrera6
L¥G8Fa6
86r8Fa6
FLG8FBO
L6E8KE6
99+8F86
0LBF86
66V8F86
€Lp8r86
0Le7s8e
80+8¥86
G6ERYRE
SRERYRG
LEBTRE
0558786

Jaquiny 03

pajwi] |3 esua)
pajwlt /6196 1eljuas
PUWE] #6498 101U
PaiWR £6598 1€3U33
pajluI £91494 1843u8)
PaL] 81194 1eJ3ua)
pajlwIT £1 164 1Bad
pajuuI] 9L19d 1813Ud)
pPauI] G144 1enua)
pajun ¢l1gg 1eus)
pajiw £1499 1enua)
pajwiy 711499 1eusd
pajuury L1igg 1esusd
pajwry g11.99 1esjuad
pajwI 60484 1BRUSD
pajuur] goigd [enua)
pajwi] /ol4g 1enuad
pajuur 90184 1eus)
pajwi 5olgg 1enuad
pajwi ¥0 189 1enus)
pajw] £019g renuas
PajWiT Zo14ag jeaua)
PAWLT LO1Eg TeUST
Pa3lwi 00489 10U
pajlwi] 7ead 1enua
pajwr] 1gag 1enuad
pajwI] 6284 121U
paywl] /84 121uad
pajiil £/84 1e4uad
PaWI 9£99 1R43U3D
PaWIT 6784 18J3UaD
paywi p2gq 1213Ua3
panwIL] £/84 1R43U30
palw z/49 1ejuad
pajw Ligd 1eusdy
Auedwony

13p8FR6
TZr8re6
6EFBFRE
69r8rR6
LIvBFBG
T6E8KBO
VAN AL L]
9L7.¥B6
60FPi86
¥Iryee
IR6ZVBE
960€86
LGTT¥RE
EidT4g
TEL9VB6
LErrreb
LGLEERG
ZB.6EB6
£F9LEB6
9eL9tL86
OF9EERG
[£422:1.]
S19EL86
9TIEERG
9GL6ERG
96GEERS
6Z87EB6
GOLZEBS
£ELZFE6
L6L6ERS
GE9ZERG
618786
9857e86
19786
LPGZEQE

JaquinN 03

pajwi] 9949 1BAUID
pailwi 6994 1Rue)
pajuLL] $984 123US3
p=23UU g989g 1RJUSD
pajlLL] 7984 1BJIU)
Pl L9gd 1elua)
pajiuL] 7588 \BAUL)
pajlwiy 1LGgq 1ejua)
pajwi ggg 1R4IUSD
pajWwl] #1449 1_usd
pajw] 6£49 1R4U85
paa ££gg 1@duad
Pl L £gg 1edusy
paalu) 92649 1@4ued
painun) 7799 1243UaD
pajuwi 784 1e43ua)
pajlwry 0794 1=43u83
PajULLN) 6188 1243U3D)
pojLILy g184 1R43UaD
POIULL] /199 1B4U3D
pajwiy 9194 1e.3u8d
PajILL] G144 1RIUSD)
PONWIT #1584 1RJIUSD
pajlwn £1gd 1esua)
payluy 7184 lenuald
pajuwI |1gg 1esjus)
pajuu] 0Lag 1esjuad
pajwr] 649 jesjuad
pajlw] gad 1enua)
pajlwy /ag 1eiusd
pajwi 94d 1eijuad
pajwi] Gad 1eua)
PaILLLT pAd 1BALSD
pajllil] £4g 1enuas
pajiuy 7gg yenusd
Auvedwory



1045256
00£5256
1546756
78/5756
0146766
89/5T5%6
/96756
LT/5256
£895756
6895756
0895756
BE9GTSH
9495756
1¥96T%6
G95756
68£9256
819756
0279756
112956
9879756
ri/6266
LE/GZ86
6195756
8996756
FG96786
L91¥T56
4544
G/96T756
1696266
0995756
Z6IPI56
S60¥ZS6
Ol¥PIGh
L TAZAT
L90vT56

Jaguny o)

PaMUT G/199 (R4U)
PANWNT $/195 (eI
PAYLI £/19D jeua)
PAUWI 77199 |2AU2D
PAULIT L£19D Jeiua)
PaYLIN 0£1DO [eAua]
pOMLAT 65199 18U
PAUWIT 79199 eUa)
PaAWIN 591D 1243U3D
PAUWIT $§ 19D Je13ua)
PAXWNT Z9LOD 12U
pPAUUIT 19109 Yesjua)
paNWI] 09199 1eNua)
PARWIT 66100 12J1ua]
palW] gg105 esua]
PaWIT /5199 |e1Ua)
PIUWIT GG 1HD 121D
PRI G519 (eI
PRI ¥515D eiaua)
PAUWN £5199 1811U3D
POMILI 76199 U
PAYWI LGLOD Jeiua)
PapuL] 05499 1enua)
paNWI 6#1OD 1BNUSD
PaILLI) gFLOD jeua)
PaILL] £}DD Jenua?)
PANWI 9%1DD (eiua)
PANUIT b 19D 1B
PaNWIT €519 181U
PRI ZH1DD (@43Ua)
PRI OFLOD eI
AL 6£19D 1LNua)
PalWK] £1DD 10U
PAUWLT +€1DD \RnUa)
PoNWI L£19D 121U

Auedwo)

9B6ETGO
S#iFTS6
6L0¥T56
0S6£756
680K TS6
L6E9TS6
GL6EZ56
£LOrEse
£GLE7S6
€68E756
LGRETGH
198756
709€756
Z06£266
90.5T56
5695756
8PL6TG6
L115756
(X4 R T
6696756
P6ISISH
£8§96766
YB8OFZ4a6
LELPTGE
GLObZS6
I5E8826
1968876
£LEBBZS
PEERBZS
L9788Z6
09€88T6
850676
0£0£8T6
rLOLBT6
¥269876

JaquinN o)

PAIWI €199 [e1Iud)
PAAUNT 6219 18133
PaNWIL] 8Z)00 1B13Ua7
AWK £7199 1R
PaLKT 62199 jenua)
PINWL] $Z199 181U
pajWr) £7159 Jeiua)
PENWA 72409 1elua)
pANUAT (219D TRAU3)
3T 07150 1eliua)
PINWIT 61199 18U
AW §1199 12lus)
PANWIT £1199 101U
PajLIT 91150 12D
AW 51199 je1jua)
PIULLT ¥1 459 12Iua)
panwWwIT £1409 TR1uS)
PS3WIT 711D 1RUID
pajyuy 11199 |eaua)
paYuI ALLOD 1BIa)
PANWLT 60109 1R1IUSD
pajIWL] £3LOD 1BIIUS)
P3UWIT 961 5D 1UD
AW +019D [enua)
pajI Z01O9 18D

PANLINT 07D 181U3)

par] 649 |BAUSD

PauLIT 219 JRASD

I £ 19 1I3ua)

paLr] 9 (9 [211u)

AL LD 233D

PRI #19 1213Ua)

PaNWIT €10 113U

payWI 719 213uaD

PIULNT §19 [R1LID

Auedwod

6Z0/R76
9TILBIS
G1LBT6
900/876
¥569876
£169826
¥9./9826
¥1.98T6
BL/98Z6
vL65816
2686816
6t09816
0965816
£7¥i816
6965816
89L/RL6
60£5816
L¥BSBI6
ros8le
G686816
1126816
£095816
L2816
Gi95816
9809816
GLEVELE
2914816
99Z¥816
vOOr81l6
GEBLEIE
¥187816
811816
6v118l6
G/LI8LS
8711816

Jaquinp o3

pajiwn g1s jenuad
papwi) 65 yenuay
PaNWI 89 (RAIUAD
Paquu 29 jesuad
pajwy 99 1elus)
pajuwi 65 jenua)
PAJWIT #9 1RIUSD
pajwi 79 yelua)
PaWN |5 jeljua)
pajuiry pZ4 1eua)
PauWIT g4 j2AIUa]
pajw g4 1enuR)
pajwi £}41e1uUa)
P 914 jeuay
pPajW] g4 1enuad
pajlly plJ jeniuad
P €14 1RNUSY
P Zi4 1Bnuag
pajwi Li4 jenuag
Pa}WL] 0k4 Jenuad
pajwi 64 1@43u8)
POIWIT 84 eNIUSD
PO £4 14D
pajwin] 94 1e3ua)
P2l 64 j1enuad
pajWI] 4 1R13U=D
Pajwn £41e0u3)
pajwi] z4 1eua)
pajwLY L4 1eljua)
pajyuwit 073 1eNuad
pPajui] 613 10U
pajwi] g3 1enuad
pajwy £13 jeljua)
paywly 13 jenus)y
pajywi] 13 yenusd
Auedwon

1601816
$901816
TWEL8LE
897816
S0L2816
94562816
S197816
844517
1ZL18le
6ELLBLE
£0Z1816
601816
8F0I8L6
6960816
£199916
4769916
6959916
6.¥9916
£EE991L6
L¥99916
1099916
0159916
G8F99L6
LG¥9916
£8E9916
LE99916
§1a95i6
L6¥9916
£6£9916
£EF99L6
0579916
L765916
1900056
L LC0S6
18666F6

laquiny o3

pajlui ¢13 eaued
pajuwli] €13 Tenua)
pajwiy i3 1eauad
paNWLT |13 fenuas
pajunT g3 Teajual
PINWI 63 1RAUSD
pauw] g3 1enual
palun /3 1enuad
pajiwi] 93 RIS
pajlun 63 Tesuas
pajWI #3 jenuad
pawI €3 1RAUSD
paNWIT 73 [Rua3
pajiu 13 fesuany
P2 0za 1RAUSD
paywig 414 AU
pauuwi] g1q 1_AU=D
panui] 9id euad
pauw g1 1eauad
paiw ¢1d jes3uad
pajW] £1a enua)
PRYWIT Z1Q 1.13U3D
pSpWEY |pq 1enua)
paywy gigienua)
PIUT 60 tenU3D
palwi g4 1esjuas
panwi £q fenus)
pauwI 94 jesuad
pajiwi g 1eua)
PN #( Je1ual
paylwn €4 1edjua)
papw 1g fenuad

PalWIN 04427 1enua)
pajuuy 69107 1el3ua)
paywi 79100 1enua)

Auedwod



PREQEES
EI8LEEH
TBOLEES
£P60586
8L605E6
LIELEES
L6BLEEE
rIBLEES
TIGLEES
Ao TANY)
9E9/LLD
E09LEEH
L8B/EEE
0l&0SEs
89ELEES
LPLEES
LZFLEL6
LIGLEEE
ATARY )
BLILEES
LPEILES
E9I9EEL
yELIEES
96086
OEELEES
9BLLEES
PaS6LES
LIS6ZES
L TAT
PRE6IE6
LTE6ZED
£6L6TL6
(VT4 TAX
08ZIELS
EDLLEES

Jaquiny 03

PN 6 L) TRIND
Pl gLY TRAuED
PN £} TRIU)
PN 9L) TRI3UED
PAIWIT G TRAIUED
PN #1) Yesjuad)
POUWET £1) 1es3ua)
PAUWLT 71 1e1IU3D)
PAMWLT L1} 1e1ua)
PAUWLT O1Y 1e1IU3D
PO 63 1RIIUS)
PAWIT % 1eNIU3)
POYLIT /) 1813udD)
PUWINT §) 1esa)
PaWI GY 1enua)
POWIT b RIS
PaWIT £) 1ei3Ua)
PO 7Y YeiIwa)
pajW |y 1ei3ua)
oYL OZF 1eNUa)
PalWIT GLI jeiIua)
PV gL {2iILaD)
PRUWET ZIf 213D
PAUWI] 9LF |RIID
PRI GLF 1R
PANWI LT 1eAIU3D
POYWIT ELF eIIUa)
PAYWIT Z)r 1eniua)
P L[ 1eMIua)
POUWIT OLF 1013U3D
PalWNT 6F 1RJIUDD
PaWNT /1 1e43ua)
POWIT 5r jRJIUaY
PIALNT GF 1039
PAALIT pf 183U

Auedwoy

Ore0EEs
£6562t6
1756286
65k6TLE
LlE6TEe
8Ll6Tt6
€LL67E6
6920616
6770616
FANL T
SrI0676
BET6RTIE
6898826
0¥98876
6£98876
£8VRRT6
6¥58876
0£SBaZ6
SLFB8T6
1LEBAT6
L1EBRTL6
£0E88Z6
6EE88I6
L6EBATO
tL78876
9/78876
9098876
LRERRTS
TOFRBI6
PREBRTZE
LPERRZS
9EERRTS
90ERRTS
£IERRT6
L6788T6

JaguinN o3y

paLLILT £ JENUa]
PalLWIL] ZF 1ERUAD
PAWWLT LF 12AUAD
palWIL} 07| 18U
PIUWIT 61] 180U)
palwL] 814 120Ua)
PAWEY £1] 1e1ua)
PaWLT 61 181U
PIUWLT p1] 1R4IUSD
PNWI £ 1] 1BAUSD
PIUWE] 71] 1R4IU8D
POUWIT |1} 18433
P3UWLY 011 18IS
pawW 6] 124330
oW §] 1B4uaD
PaUWT £] 1A
P §] ea3uad
PaUWLT G 1BIUSD
PIUWLT | 1RAu8D
POULWT 7] 1eA3uaD
PAUWLY 1] Ra3uD
P3ALLT LZH 183D
PRI ZH 1223U3))
PAAWLT 6LH 12J3U3)
PRI GLH 1843U3)
PAUWLT ZLH 1243U3)
PAAUWLT GLH 1BJIUS)
PAMWL GLH 1243U3)
PAMWLT FLH 1243U3D
PINWIT £LH 1243U8)
POMWLY ZLH 12J3U3)
PAUWLT LLH 1243083
P3MWL] OLH 12J3Ua)
PaYWLT 6H 12J3U3))
PaWLT ZH 1R

Auedisor

8978976
6678816
erifels
6158876
£158326
GR9STG6
L¥95766
L895766
££95756
0496766
0£0rIse
EPOFTGE
ST6ET56
BZ6ELS6
6169766
PIEITCH
8879756
£909256
66F9756
SPP9Ta6
EFr9I66
959256
2549756
6EFITGH
8LE9TS6
1009756
£/69766
LZr3T56
19¥9756
Lri9T56
009756
E9F9266
PEEFTCE
6579756
Ov65756

13aquInN 0

pajywL] gH jelIuad
pajwi GH 1ejuad
PRUWLT #H 1813USD
PANWIT TH 103ua)
pajw] LH 1edua)
P 86600 1RIUSD)
P 946650 1R1IUAD
PajWILT 66690 1BFUBD
P #660D 1eRua)
pajlin] £6699 lenuad
Pa3WL] 76699 185U
P2 L66DD 1RIUSD
P3)lWN 06609 1eNus)
PajlWL] 68600 BIJUS)
pajun 190 enual
PalW] P09 JeNuD
paiLlu] 6£799 JRIUD
pajlw gE79n jenuay
pallWIE LEZOD TeNnUag
palWE) 9£Z00 [eIUIY
pall GEZDO jenua)
PRI £EZ700 jenua)
pajiWi] £EZHO jenuady
PaWI ZETOO jenU)
pajwil LEZD0 1enud)
P BETOD 1RNIUIT
pautw] 62799 1eNuady
pailw] /7299 jenusl
PaIWIT 97290 jenual
Pajlu] $Z790 1_jual}
pall £7790 1_4uad
palwi ZZZ99 1euay
PaIWI 17290 1enU3)
palWIA ZZOO 123U
pajw] 1799 1euad
Auedwon

9686256
8845256
7945756
8TL556
SLZ9Z56
0986756
L6Z9Z56
£PRGZS6
1Z85Z56
T64G756
G945756
[AAATA%)
0645756
TLLGTS6
SEPITSE
PGI9IS6
6179756
Ir85Z56
BLLSTS6
6ELGTEH
G6/S7G6
GELSTGE
6¥T9756
8L66T4H
0966756
6F6HSTS6
£086756
BGLSTS6
LLIGTGH
07L6256
ELLETG6
¥0L5756
6085756
B1L5756
£1.L5756

JaquinyN 0)

PERWILT §1ZDD 1BNUID
pajiun 91709 jesjuad
pajiunT G1z9oH jesua)
pajw €195 1esjua)
PalWI] 71799 1eliua)
pajllun 11799 1enuad
papwI] QL9 D 1ekua)
PalIWIT 607D TRRUID
papwi] g0T99 1eNua)
paywi L0Z99 1enua)
paHWI] 90299 184Ius)
pajlWi 607H9 1esua)
pajiun #0790 18US)
pajiwry €075 1esua)
pajiwt] Zgg9O5H 1eljua)
papwi] 66190 1ellua)
pajlul] 86190 1elUa)
pPajiWL] 26199 Tenus)
P 96190 1RIUIY
P2y GoLOH 1enla)
PIIULT #6199 1eIUID
PajW £610D 1eNUDY
palwi 76199 eNUd)
paywi] 16199 jBUd)
pajwi] 061990 jenuad
P 681D 1R1IUa)
paiu] 88199 1eus)
pawur] L8199 jesua)
PajiW] 78199 jelual
P 18199 jesud)
pa1u] 08199 1.43U3D
P2y 64199 1eua)
palllL] 4199 1e3ua)
PRRIWIN ££1D9 123U
pajiwi] 9199 jeljuad

Auedwon



|EP0S06
LI9LEOE
1694806
£958706
2626986
SLIP9E6
88+¥5€6
ZLFP9E6
L8I¥5E6
L5ZP9Eh
991r9Ee
99rP3E6
9LZ¥9t6
PLIF9ES
19LF9Ee
061¥9E6
Lrr9ES
L6Er9L6
481¥9%6
Z1579t6
Lr179¢6
06079E6
05829¢6
S01T9E6
£9079¢6
061z9t6
69079¢6
660796
001796
BLLTIES
§60T9tL6
ov0I9¢6
¥029e6
860926
ELH09E6

Jaquiny 03

AW gn [eiua)
PN £ 1EHU)
pawn zn 1eaus)
paNwWI] LN TRNUED
PWLT GL§ RIS
PaNUNT ¥1S 1BIWAD
PRUWI £1S 1eJIuan
PaNWIT Z1S 1RLUaD
PNWAT 11§ 1eIua)
P3NWL] (1S Jenus)
PIIWLT 6§ TesIua)
paNUNT g5 1BRUD
paaW 2§ 1enua)
panwi 95 12JuE)
pajw g5 1enua)
PANWIT ¥§ 1eIIU)
BajUNT £5 [e3uaT
palwI 15 1enus)
pajwL o7y Jeus)
paILI g1y 1213uaD
PAYLLT /1Y 181U
PIUWLT 91Y 1843057
PaWIT § 1Y 1eIua)
PAUWLT 1Y JelIua]
PAUWIT £1Y TRIUSD
PAIWIT 7Y IeIIua)
PIUUNT L1Y 1213
PRMNWIT Q1Y 12U
P 6 1RHUS)
pajLI] 7y RIS
palLLIT o YelIua))
PauWIT #Y 1B11U3)
PaWIT £Y 1BJIUSD
PaMWNT LY 1R13ua)
pajwi] o7 jenuad

Auedwo)

6GE09E6
66L09€6
6vh09E6
re09EE
17509¢e6
¥Zro9te
SOP09€E6
6880986
¥Z£09¢6
80¥09€6
SLED9EL
GBEOSES
£9t09€6
9098GEL
T9L85E6
¥ai86¢6
BYLBSES
L5/B5€E6
F958GE6
LPiBSE6
09585€6
9TLBGES
06585€6
L¥985E6
8G985E6
1698GE6
BOLBGES
TLLiSEo
191L5E6
PB69SEL
8PB9SEL
IF695E6
F10L5E6
7669586
69895E6

Jaquiny o)

PAUWIT 61D 11USD
pan gy 1eRYED
pauwWET £1D) 1B
PAUWKT SID TRSWAD
PENW #1D 1RRUSD
P €10 1D
oy (D) 1RRUSY
pauwi LD 1enusd
pauwi oLy 138D
oI 6D 12D
paIuLIT gD 1enua)
PONWIT /D TR
paNwWI 41 Tenua)
pajwn §h 1euas
panLIn b 1BAUaD
ey £ 1Bnue)
pajiuy 7B 1RAUST
pawwI | 1enua)
payjwi 0zd 1RAUED
PANWI 61d 1RIED
PaILLLT §Ld 1)
PaqNT £1d TRAIURD
paWI] §1d TRIWED
PANWI Gld Je1IUaD
PalWT FLd TRIIUED
panwir £1d 10433
AT L1d Jenua)
PaIWI 014 TR1IUSD
PaNWE] 6d jeUa)
paluN £d @iuaD
PaUWIY 9d 1213u2)
PN Gd 101323
PaJIWIT £d 1BJIUED
panwy zd jeua)
PalWIT |d 1BI3USD

Auedwio)

6816¥EH
LPB95E6
91895£6
LTB95E6
8589586
20895€6
EORGGES
60LT5E6
¥GLTSEG
1947586
5906bE6
TIL6bES
GZ06¥EL
8PL6FEL
oLL6PED
LIDEPED
9c06¥E6
9k LLGEE
LFQ6VES
LP605E6
8E6ISL6
211586
1660GE6
FTLIGEG
$0BZSEE
¥B06PE6
LTLISED
PPILVES
WLiree
R9ZLPEE
G9LLKES
YLLLPES
691LLPE6
6GLLPEG
LA 7A413

Jaquny o3

PR3] LZO 1RIUSD
pajwir] 0ZC 1eA3U)
PIUWIT 610 TEIIUDD
paNWET 810 181D
paNWI £10 1B43USD
PRI §LO 11D
PR F10 1R13USD
pAUWIT £10 1R11US)
PANUIT TLO 1eAU)
palA] 110 1RAUSD)
paWIN 0LQ TeNU)
paiwI] 60 18U
paIIT §C 11D
PRUUNT £O |€4IUa)
pajuwLy 90 124D
paII #O 1eIID
paywI €0 [2U3)
pajuIT 10 1eIua)
paawuL] OZN eIuad)
palwYT RLN 18J3US)
PANWIY ZLN RIS
PAYWI] GLN jRAUD
paWI] GLN 181U
PAUUNT FLN 1RIID
P £ LN JRIIUaD
PALI ZLN TRJ3USD
PSUWY LN 1eua)
paywLT OLN eUSD
P 6N [243U3)
PajWI BN 1eNU8)
palLINT 2N TBSUSD
PaIT 9N JRIWE)
PAIILLT #N JR1IUS)
PanwI £N YeJIUS)
(YT TYRLTHTE,

Auedwioy

T9LLvEL
191LPED
LOOLFES
8B60FES
8960¥L6
£6560¥E6
0660¥L6
(560¥E6
L960FES
060586
PE60SES
7GLIbES
0860¥L6
€£L60vE6
8760¥L6
6160686
866056
¥z605€6
85CL¥Es
9aTIFEE
LZ0lvE6
G860¥E6
£E60FES
6126886
L6Z07E6
LoLOvEG
6800¥L6
G900vE6
LOB6EES
ELBGEES
0BL6EE6
L900¥ES
EZ00¥E6
LI66EEG
9ZLEEEE

Jaquiny o)

PIMILIT 8 LW 1R1IUSD
PajlL] gIW jesjuad
P GIW RUS)
DI £ LW JR1IU3)
paywi ZIW |enua)
PaNWLT LW eua)
PELLUN OLW Je1US)
PRI 6W 1B4IUDD
PRMLLET gW JeIIuad)
PRJLLNT LW 1eIUID
pajuI] ow 1enus)
PBIILIT GW JRIIUD)
P FW 1BNUID
PayLWI] £ jRUeD
P TW 1B1IUSD
PAULLT LW 23us])
PauW] 077 1enuael
palw g1 1enudd
PIRWIET £177 1ejUss
Pajluy 917 1eus)
pajwy §17 fedue)
Pajun 17 1243U87
pajun £17125u95
pauur] i1 1enus)
pauw L eued
paliwry 017 1enua)
pajwi ¢ 1eiusD
pajwin g7 143u83
paju £1 19308)
pajuury 97 1e43usd
pajLL] §7 1e13u9)
PN $7 1BA3USD
pajwi] £7 1233
pajLT 77 183U
PaINLI OZY 1RJ3UDD
Auedwoy



LLO9¥F6
LOELYPE
T6LSHF6
8L&GEVE
EQLSHFE
[ATAN (]
R08ZEP6
G6SZEVS
009L2r6
S09.LZp6
BE6BIVS
0688I¥6
6906ZY6
S906Z¢6
re8ive
698826
ZI06ZYE
POEEEFS
19FEEFS
I97EEbE
IBYEERS
6TIEEKS
S0FEEYS
I9EEEKS
LG 16Zr6
L906Z¥6
6L9.2¥6
YA )
LE9LLVG
SL06ZVE
9T9LIr6
050626
6¥68LF6
L506Z¥6
PEO6TE

Jaquiny o3

PRI ZPZZ RNUaD
PAWLY |72 1BNUSD
PRWLWIT OPZZ TeIuaD
PO 6£7Z 11D
PaNWLY §£77 1B1U3D
pawWL] /£77 180D
PNWL] 9£77 RIS
palw] E7Z 1e13uaD
PANWL] $E7Z 11T
PAWLT €572 121UD
AL ZEZZ 18D
PONWLY 1£7Z 181D
PANLLILT Q£ZZ 1813UD
PaILLIT 6722 18US)
PaYWI 8777 1ENUA)
PaIWI £77Z 184U
PIYLULT 9722 1R43U3D
PSILIN G7ZZ JRIUSD
P3N $77Z 1R43U8D
PSULIT £777 1243U)
pajui 7777 1esus)
PN (277 1e3ua)
P3N 0722 Te3Ua)
PAUWNT 6172 1RAUSD)
PaILWIN 8177 1013U23
PaUWI /|77 1e4U2)
PaYWIT §17Z 1E13W9D
P 677 TRAURD
P3N |77 TR13U3D
PN €177 1EAUSD
pajwI 7177 1enuad
pauwI |77 1enua)
palWI 0177 1enua)

paNWIL] §ZZ 12IIUSD

pajwL] 877 1R4ua)

Auedwior

BLEBTPE
85E876
0569L2v6
LS0bZYE
950616
Lrt8Ire
617006
£880006
990768
9167668
99.7006
ST.Z006
6675868
0LGELF6
LirPRE]
6196868
00E¥868
orOZ 106
PLLT668
1907868
1987668
GBBZ668
6967006
T00£668
L9G0E06
LOEGYE
1622006
0R9006
8586006
91¥LL06
LLZ61L06
0Z/9006
TE6/ /68
L8Z5P06
1902668

Jaguny o3

pajiu 277 enuany
P33l 9727 1esjuad
PO GZZ 1enuad
Pl $77 1enuad
PaLUNT €77 1enuad
pajlun 177 eajuad
pajlwi g7 yeljuas
pajlwiy /7 1ehua)
PaYWLT LZZ 1'uUaD
PalWi] 617 1equa)
pajlu] g7 1e.que)
pajwI] 717 1edjua)
papwy ||z 1eljus)
pajwy piz jejua)
pallWI 97 1RIuaD
PajLWI 67 1eljua)
paglwi £7 1edus)
pajiwi] gL A 1e3ua)
PaWIY 91 A 1elua)
pajwi] gL A 1enual
PRILULT ZLA 1RQUID
PIWLT LLA TeIUBD
PRILLUIT 6A TRIUSD
PIILUIET LA fejua)
AT ZA YenuaD
PaBwWY LOIXX 1ejuay
pajWLT £1X Jesiuad
pajwi] +1X jesuad
palWwn €1X 123uad
pajwi] Zix 1enuad
pajy pix 1eua)
paWILT gY TRAUID
payuun [y yesuas
pajwL) X |BIUaS
paWwI] pX 1eSIuaD

Auedwo)

CLLTLD6
SHPEZ06
8968¥06
LLTLIVT
grli6le
EELOLLE
675516
162516
GA6FELG
FISIELS
LE69T16
69EVZL6
£409868
0Z19206
6206106
1992006
LTL0LD6
£5PB668
£258/68
£66R606
€ZI0006
SEOZL06
850€106
€007 106
E1EL106
S00t668
8888006
0875506
08ZF86R
L5Er868
£988006
LD67668
£Z97106
1E9£868
0£L0006

JaquinN 03

pajlWL] £X edjuad
pajwL] Zx 1e)Iuad
pajlwn | yenualg
paywi £Lm jenua)
PalWE 9l M 1enua3
PN ¥LM 181U2D
pauw Zim 1eliuad
P [ LM RIED
PO M JRIUE)
PajW £ 1eRUa)
PN 9M TenUSD
PIILWILT EM TRIIUSD
PAAWET LM IR
PORWT LLA TRIUID
P3N 0LA 181IUBY
PRAUWIT §9A 1RIIUSD
PO §9A 1RJIUID
P A TR
paywi] 994 123udd
PaJIWIT G9A 1RJIUaD
payw £9A jRIU2D
paywi] 79A 1ejuad
pPajiWr] L9A Jeizus]
PaWL] O9A TeUSD
P 6GA 101IU3D
PalwWy gGA 1RIIUSS
pauwWL] fGA 1e13Ua)
PAUWL GGA 103U
PalWIT oA TRIIUSS
P3N £9A JRIUS
PalluI] Z6A 1enuad)
PaILWIN oA 1R1IUDD
PRI BA TRIIUSD
pajli fpA 181U
pa)WI gpA 1213ua)
Auedwo)

9967668
G9E8I06
LE6Z668
1506106
LOERTI06
08/Z668
Yriviis
0660t 16
0460716
96116
LGELLLG
£¥63016
GEQ%206
6LL¥906
G665F06
£597006
070t006
085016
0LT6L68
659606
9ES1806
6902106
LF60506
91¥8F06
66668
T66T106
BLELIDG
6ILE006
¥19£006
SZHLLO6
0076668
5769006
oFerLLe
6E L6506
809£506

Jaqunp o)

paiun GiA 1eUSS
PalLICT A 11U
Pajlwn] £FA 123Ua5
PRWIE] TA 1R1U3)
PIHULT LA JeJua)
PaLWLT OFA 1B4IUSD
Pallun 8€A 18quUaD
PRI LEA TRIUED
Pajw 9gA 181USD
PallLIT GEA 1R13U8D
Pl ¢EA TeJUE)
pallLL] €€A 1013U8)
pajwn ZEA 18430
pajluwly LEA 1ejuad
PSUWLT OEA 1eNUaS
PaUWLT LA 1RIIU3D
P3UWILT ¥ A 1RIUSD
PAIULT €A 1RIIUSD
PILWILT T LA 18U
DALY LLA JRAUSD

PajWIT pA TR

PA)LWIT 9A Tejual;

PajtlI] GA 1R1UST

PRI A 1ReNUa)
panWI] QzZN 1eua)
Pl gLN 1RIU3D
paywi 21N 1enua)
paNwWi] 91n 183Ua3
pajywiy gin 1enua)
paiw €10 1=43uaD
paiuly Zin 1enua)
pa3tuiy oLn 1enuad

P3LL 40 1RIIUSD

Pl 8N 1RJIUID

PIAWET 9N 1BIUSD

Auedwo)



619676
T046EF6
0£56EP6
0Z56EF6
ToL6ERE
EZEBEVD
90e6Ero
97956F6
OvLSER6
GB9GEP6
TL95Er6
GBGGEPE
F095E¥6
T95GEvE
YLLCEPE
G9G5EP6
QZELEPE
PELEEVE
PRALEPS
GRT6ERS
1976E¥6
paZaEys
19T6EV6
6LT6tr6
L9¥GEYS
0LSSERS
PILeEre
LLS9PE
99EGEVS
Z4LEGERS
DEBLERS
CLLLEVS
8TEGEPS
£8TGEVS
£¥05ErS

Jaquinp 03

PIUNT 06177 TeSIUaT
pa3Lur) 69177 1e13us)
palWI] §8177 1BJUAD
palWI /8177 1B1IUS)
PaALIT 98177 (eN1ua)
PAMWLY 681 ZZ 1RAIUBD
PajWILT #B17Z 113U
pajWN £8177 18J3Ua)
PaLNT ZR1ZT 1BAUD
palwW] 8177 183U
palWI 08177 122
PaULIN 6177 1€11ua)
palwI @427 1e1U3)
pawWIL] /7177 1eJad
paAWNT 97177 1043U3)
oL 67177 TeJiua)
PAUWN $£177 101U
paNwi 27177 enus)
paslI /177 1e1uad
PIUUNT 69127 TENUID
pailwi] 89177 1eNUa)
padILIL] /9|77 jRAUa)
PaUWIN 99177 163D
PAUWLT GILZZ [RAIUTT
PaNWI] b9477 1BNUSD
pajLI £9127 [BJIUSD
oMU 79177 18183
PAUWIY 19122 1BNUSD
pajLI 09177 1RSIUaD
AW 66177 1843U8D
oYW 85177 181U8)
PaMLL] /G177 JRAUED
PajWI 95177 183083
PAUWIN] §6177 1enu)
POUWI P61Z7 183D

Auedwo)

G1LEGEPS
SELEEPS
LZLEERS
0GZEEPS
PLEEERS
B2 FANG]
08LEEPS
£L0EEVS
9B6IEPH
996ZE¥hH
GG6TEPG
£668TP6
PIRRZPE
L65LThE
£206Zb6
LEL8TP6
324 a4}
[AATRAL )
£1882P6
9654Zr6
C65LTr6
9/887b6
9106Ti6
0654206
18GLTY6
269LTh6
PRGSERD
00GSERS
RIESEVS
0SEGEr6
0LEGEre
6SESEVE
S6I6EP6
9TTGEPe
£LLGEPE

Jsquiny o7

PaLUI] £G1ZZ 108D
paj 76122 1RIUSD
PoALWET LGLZZ 1eNUSD
ERUTT Ty G LTBIES
P 6172 1RIIUSD
PaRWN 8177 TeIa)
PN [17Z TRIUD
PajWL] 9 (77 1eua)
pajwi cy|77 160UaD
PLW v 22 1eNUa)
pajuiry eriz7 1e)ua)
paiwly Zil 22 183ua)
PN LV ZZ TReUaD
PaALWLT OPLZZ 1BIUY
Pajin] 6177 1RIUED
panwy gg | 77 18343
pajwy geL 77 1enuad
PAUWN PELZZ Tenu)
PeWL £ELZZ 1RIUaD
pauwy 7172 193ua)
PaIWIT LELZT |RNUSD
PalLI OE1ZZ 1B43UaD
PANWIT 6T1ZZ 121U
PanwWn gz7172 1esuad
P £Z177 jeUSD
PajlW gZIZ7 1ei3Ua]
P GZIZZ 183U3D
Palun ¢Z1Z7 1eus)
Pl £Z1Z7 1ejua)
Pyl ZZ1ZZ .Ul
PWIAT LZLZZ 1euasy
Py 071227 1enuad
PaLLITT 6LLZZ TRIIUSD
panWL @177 1enuad
pajwi £1172 jeusd

Auedwos

6LTCEVE
0915EP6
Sr6PEP6
6£8¥EVE
1£9L2k6
¥09LTK6
L09/Tk6
£806TF6
0888ZF6
LT9LIP6
79062r6
1206Z¥6
TLE8TvG
£66.TF6
68G/TP6
78787%6
£90tEr6
ZE0EERG
TETEEVE
9TIELYE
£9LEEPE
bLL6TPE
Z806Z¥6
80976
6206I¥6
9016Z¥6
LL062v6
£906r6
0£06Z¥6
890626
109L2P6
95.8Tr6
6067V
LE06TF6
YILI8TPE

JaquinN o)

pajlWLr} 91177 1e4us)
payw] §L17Z yenued
paMw ¥117Z 1eauad
pajilwIT €4127 1en3usd
paj 71177 1enus)
pajwL] LLZZ 1edjued
pallwin 01177 1enua)
pajiun 60122 1enusd
PN 80127 Yesuad
PaNWL] £01Z7 1043u2D
palll 90177 €Ul
PN G0LZZ TesuaD
P3NWI #0127 1R3)
pajiw £0177 1843u8D
pajun ZoLzz yedua)
PIUWN 10127 e8]
pajlw] OOLZZ 1e4uUaD
palur] g677 1813u3)
paluN 8627 1RIUDD
PalWI L4677 1813Ua0
pajwi] 9677 183U
DB G477 1B1USD
PRUWL p677 1RIJUSD
pajlun] £672 1eJiusd
pauwWI 7677 1R1IUID
PUW 1677 1RNUDD
D3] D67 T BB
PAMWLT 6872 1843U3D
paluA BRZZ 1eNUa)
palu £§77 1e0ue)
pajywr] GR77 1ejuad
PONWIT ¥E77 1eNUD
pPajwI] £§77 1_4IU8D)
paUT 7977 1R4UST
pajwn g7z 18Quad

Auedwoy

PGE8ZPE
266L2V6
EBGLIVE
06E8ZF6
K74 433
PBIEEVE
6GEEEVS
EETEEVE
GEOEERS
LL6TEVE
BE9LLVE
609LIF6
L106T¥6
ZLl6Zrs
[BL8TVE
L6SLTFG
£09L2¥6
88GLIFE
98GLTIPE
LEBBTV
119416
GE68TFE
P65.LTV6
07887r6
£69L196
189L2%6
PID6TPO
GRGLIFE
86Z6EYS
£6T6ERE
¥896L¥6
£L1EL¥6
[T 44}
8135944
GICLFYE

Jagquiny 03

paNWI 0877 1813U33
palwi| 8777 181US)
pawWl] ££77 1RJIUS)
YUY 9/77 1BIIUED
oI 6/77 1B1UB)
palWL] §/77 RIS
PaNWIT Z£7Z 1B3Ua)
PN |£77 12U8)
pajWI] 0/77 1R4US)
paNwWL] 6972 124U33
P2y 8977 1es3ua)
pajWI /977 1B1UB)
pajwt] 9977 1eJiua)
PaIWIT 5977 12U
pauuNT 977 1BaIUED
PajILY £97Z 1RA1UB)
paNwry 7972 18113
pajwI] 1972 1243687
pawWIY 0922 TRUST
PaNLIN 6572 1BIUD)
paww] §677 1eJjue]
payuwp 577 19AV33
AW 9577 119D
PaNWLI 577 Te5IUD)
PaMWILT pS7Z 10383
PAUWIT £5477 (0183
pa3lWL 7672 1e1IU8)
AW |G7Z 1813U9)
PaMIIL 0672 1eJ3u)
PauWIN 6¥ZT 12AUBD
pa3WI £¥77 (RIUE)
PajWL 9y77 1e.iua3
paju 5p77 1813Ua)
Py pF77 1eUaD
PauWIL] €477 1BAVED

Aueduioy



16809¢6
0l609¥6
F0609P6
BG809F6
96809r6
G9809K6
65609F6
ro0ore
15809%6
0r809¥6
L1809+6
956856
T56BGF6
L9809¥6
00609+6
€rR09+6
6£809V6
758096
6¥B09F6
658096
S/R09F6
¥6RO9F6
09809+6
LEBO9F6
0Ze09v6
8¥609%6
L5809+6
198096
5580916
€606
688096
LE609Y6
9r809F6
29809+6
99809¥6

laquny o3

PaWIY OPSZZ 1RIUSD
PalWI §EG7Z 1RAIUSD
pajLIT QEG7Z 1RIIUSD
poNWI ZE677 Tesjua)
PaWLIT 9EGZZ 10dlUa)
PalWI] GEGZ7 1ReJjua)
PRI pEGZT 1RIUSD
P2y €€G77 1RqURD
pajuI ZEGZZ 1RIUAD
PauL] LEGZZ jenuad
P2 0E6Z2 edjua)
PaNWI 62577 Ye4IUa)
P23 87677 1edjuad
paNwi f7677 1elua)
PauWIN 97672 1043U8)
PN 67677 enua)
PaNWI #7577 1RJUa)
paIWIN £767Z YUl
PANWIL| 77577 1RJIUa)
pajWI] LZGZT Yenjuad
pRNW 07677 1e43Us)
paNW 61477 101U
PINWILT BLGZZ 1eAUa)
paw £3677 esjuad
pauun] 91677 yejua)
PaJWIN 61677 Yeuad
pajiLy ¥ 1577 1e3ua)
payW] £1477 1e4ua)
PaWIL] Z)627 1eaIUa)
palwi L1677 1e43ua)
PaMWLT 01427 YRR
paliWwi 60427 1843uaD
PalluL] 80677 183ua)
PaNWLET LOGZZ 1eU3)
P 90GZZ 1.4IUaD

Auedwo)

ST609P6
Pr809F6
1+809F6
LE609PS
£ERO9K6
TriSkre
6£95PP6
EF9GHPS
T195¥r6
8019¥F6
68455HP6
98666
1866EF6
E186tF6
L9B6EKE
96rbtrh
L510¥¥6
00LO¥PE
L695+F6
G/SGHr6
E£655FP6
S9EOFPE
L1400
LL0OFYE
£GR6EV6
Thi6tre
BG66EVE
9L66EV6
9GL6EP6
L£EL6EVE
8G96tP6
LrL6EP6
LT96EV6
Z666t16
PLS6ErE

laquiny o3

AW SOSTT 1BUDY
PalWI H0G7Z 1BAIUDD
PaNW] €05ZZ TBAUaD
PaNWLT Z0S7Z 1843UaD)
AW 105ZZ 18Iud)
PINWIT 76727 1e13u8)
PSNWILT 16727 VRIS
PajWL] D6ZZZ 1BIUAD
PSYWIT 69777 1BIIUSD
pawI BR7ZZ 1BAUAD)
paww] /9777 (@)
P3UWL] 98777 1eJ3U3D
PaNWI] 68727 [RIIUSD
PSUWIT PEZZZ Tediva)
palWIN £9777 1R13US)
P 78727 R1IUS)
palwI 18777 jeAIua)
PaIWL] OFZZZ 18NIUaD
PRI 6/777 1013UaD)
POWLI 8/777 1011U3D
PINWIT £/777 1eNiua)
PRI 9/7ZZ TRI3UaD)
PAILI 6/777 1241U3)
PANWL] $/777 124D
PO €/777 124D
PONWL] 7£77Z 124343
PaNWIT L£77Z 1RIIUSD)
PN 04777 124U
PRI 697ZZ RIS
PaMWIT §9TZZ RIS
AW 9777 RSWED
PRI G9ZZZ RIS
PEUWLT $97ZZ 1B
PaUWLT £977Z 104303
PaNWIT 79777 TeA1US)

Auedwo)

LLv6ER6
434034
19t6ER6
BBI6ERD
6LT6EPG
6Z66Er6
98/6Ek6
Z000¥F6
68CHERS
6EF6ERH
TIG6ERS
99t6Ere
LIE6ERS
OLE6EYS
£6L6EVE
L6T6tYH
L6T6EYE
66Z6EP6
TLEBEPS
GR9G6YE
99Z68¥6
L9T6E¥6
65Z6tr6
08G6EV6
LETOEVE
TLI6Er6
66BLEVE
0908¢£r6
96LLERE
EZ9LERE
LI9L8V6
9BZEEVE
GLZ6ERG
09Z6Er6
G9T6EVE

Jaquiny o)

PauWI |GTZZ 1euUaD)
pajulny 09227 1213ua)
PN 66727 101U
P2 BGZZZ 1BAUSD
paWN £6777 1esua)
PO 96777 TeUa)
PaNWIN £6727 [RNUI)
PajlW $G777 1eNuad
PaNWIT £5777 1RIUDD
pajlwl] 7G7I7 yenuad
PAWI 16727 RIS
pajlWw Qg7Z7 1eliualy
PINWILT 4FTZT 10D
PaNWT 8FTZZ 1BV
pauWn LFTIZ 1e3ua)
PajWIY 9¥7Z7 |_4UaD)
PRI 6777 RJIUSD
PRI 227 RIS
PN £F7ZZ 101JUS5
paan Z¥7z7 1enusd
Pajlwn 1777 1eua3
P OPZIZ RNV
palWI 6ETZZ 1R3USD
pajw 8E7Z7 1eNUSD
pajlw ££777 1ejua)
paHWIT 9£7Z2Z feua)
pajlw] gE777 1enualy
PalWL] $ETZ7 1e3Ua5
palW] £EIZ7 18Ua)
P ZETZZ 1043
PN LEZZZ 1R1USD
payw) 0EZZ7 1ejual
P2 6ZZZ7 11U
pajun §7777 1enuag
pajlwn £7777 1@ual

Auedwoy

£9Z6Ek6
IIbLYs
LGT6EFE
[a£d. 254
LLT6ERE
FAY: ) 04
659FEr6
6BIFEVG
899FLY6
£99rEre
959rEre
LILTEEVE
GIbLErE
0Sleer6
I61EEre
£LGHEV6
6566EF6
£685H6
0LZ6EV6
BYT6EYG
PLTEEVE
L4
LkTotve
6976EF6
I6T6EP6
6LLPEPS
8G9FEF6
T69PErs
rovErs
269¥EP6
LEEEEKG
9 LEERS
OFLEEYS
GOEEEPS
60LEEVE

Jaquiny 03

PajiUL] 97777 1BIIUSD)
PaNWIT 7727 Tenusd
PONWI FTTZZ 1RIDD
PN £7777 1eJ3ua)
PSNWLT ZTTZZ 18J3U3D
paNwWL L7727 eNIus)
PaNWI 0TZZZ 1esIuad
PIULILT 61727 1RIIU)
pawwI] 81777 1e1Ius)
paNw /1777 1enua)
PoUWI 91777 [es3ua)
PSUUINT #1777 1813Ua)
PN 1727 1RJIU3D
paUWNT Z|7Z7 el3uad)
paNWIT §1777 1RNU3)
PANWL Q1777 1enIus)
PaILLL] 60ZZZ 1esIua)
AW OZZZ 1R
PaNWIT £0777 1R43UD)
pajwWL 90777 12.3Ua)
PaNWIT GOZZZ 1RAUSD
PANWIT #OTZZ RIS
PaNWIT £07ZZ 1043U)
PRI Z0TZZ RIS
AW L0ZZZ TeJIUSD
P3WI 00ZZZ TRV
PaYWILT 66177 1e1UD
PaYWKT 86177 111U
P3N 6122 16U
PN 96172 Fe1Iua)
PaWI 6127 10U
PANWIT #6122 123USD
PANWIT £61ZZ 184UID
pajIwI 76177 1@i3uaD
pANWL 16177 {RIUSD

Auedwor



EELTOVE
09ZL96
9E819%6
9LLTIVE
LEOT9KE
250796
660296
L68L9¥6
LE8I9KE
6L19%6
89196
LZLI9P6
9€919%6
6LL19P6
099196
159196
619196
610896
9LLLOPG
669196
BLLIGKE
679196
GZ0E9%6
810896
87819%6
BL91916
6VLL9%6
169196
931976
0191946
6P L9¥6
SLvI9v6
g5EL9b6
OEELIPE
£00T9%6

Jaquiny o3

PaIWI 98977 1813183
PILIT 58977 1BNUSY
paNw] ¥9977 1eJ1ua7
pajln g9977 1enuad
paMwWI] 78977 @I
paww] 18977 1B3U3)
pajun 0g977 1edllad
pajw] 6£977 1eUs)
panwy] 87977 1R43UaD
pajuun /977 Yenua)
pajULT] 9/977 1RIUDD
PIUUNT SLGZ7 104387
PalWL #£977 Te4WaD
pajwn £/977 fejuad
payun 17977 Yeljua)
pajwr) 0£977 yenusd
pajwri 69977 yeluad
pajw] 9977 1eiiuad
Paairy /9977 1enual
PaWL] 99977 1eniua)
paur] 59977 1e.3ud)
PIUWIT 9977 1€41UaD
PN 79977 1813U87
paqWIL 19977 1eliuad
panWwI 9977 1es3uad
PoNUNT 66977 12.2U3D)
PalLLt 85977 1R1USD
PajWn /8977 1243U335
PaNWIT 9G97T 1RUID
Pa3llLy GG9ZT 18D
paywIn $5977 1243Ua)
Paju £4977 1RIUAD
paT 76977 18U
paauw 16977 1eiiuad
Pa3IWN 64977 1RIIUSD

Auedwon

L5619¥6
018196
TE91976
B6ELITE
SL685F6
0ZTrL9re
GGELIP6
IEPi9F6
G0LEGF6
6L0E9v6
960E9¥6
060E9F6
L60T9¥6
hgtde gl
064196
SLEL9FE
¥9609%6
SP6096
BIOTS¥E
LOEZIVE
86£6GK6
8LI65F6
F916676
L1609V6
£0686¥6
lPbl9F6
¥IRI9VE
066866
2B065P6
FOLIIVE
6E06GK6
T1685F6
Zbe09re
¥1809%6
608096

JaquINN 073

PINWL] 8¥927 121303
D3I (49277 TRIIUSD
PEUWN 91977 1213030
PaIWIL] G977 1@17u3D)
PSUUW PE9ZZ RIS
PSILLY £792Z 101D
PN ZH9ZZ TRNUa)
PaNWNT Lp92Z 121303
PaILL OV9ZZ TRIIaT
panwLy 6£977 1eJ3ua)
PalWI §£927 |RIIUSD
PaWL} ££977 12380
PaNWI 9£927 1RAU)
PN 6E9Z7 jejua))
PIWLT $EG2Z 1243USD
PaNWI ££977 1RAUID
PaNWIT 7£977 1R1UaD
PaUWILY LE977 @3
paLIT OE9ZZ 1e1Iu8)
PANWI 67977 1RIIUATD
pEW) /7927 1B1U3)
DA 97927 1B
PaNWIN 67977 1eliua)
PoNWIT $797Z 184309
AL £792Z 124D
DN 77977 Yediua)
paNWNT 17977 Je1IURD
D3I 07977 TRJILa)
Do 41977 YRJIa)
PSIWIT §197Z 1013u)
PN /1977 101U
PaNWIT 9(97Z 1843ua)
DO §1977 113U
PN 1977 RJWA)
paNWI £1977 U8

Auedwion

708096
LELIGKE
0E809Y6
GLT6GK6
GZ80%¥6
16409%6
T6L09v6
L180%%¥6
9080976
£8£09k6
£6£09%6
69L09%6
95k6Gr6
(Y4 4004
EELESSPE
PLLEGPE
620666
6£066¥6
70765+6
0£066¥6
84568576
0D685F6
Fa80GV6
88095
£9809¢6
18809P6
6L609¥6
G5609%6
918096
GL609%6
#9809¥6
TE£965¥6
97965¥6
CGGHGRE
G8965¥6

19QWINN 03

PN 71977 1eRURS
pawLL] 11977 10u2)
poNUNT 01977 1E3URD
pauwy] 60977 1243U3)
PaNwL] 80977 124D
paWN] /0977 1RII3)
paMLL) §09ZZ 1elua)
paNwL] 50977 1RJIuaT
paNW] PO9ZT 1RIS)
paMWIL] £0977 18437
PINLLT 70977 1243U3)
poILIY LO9ZT FIuE)
paNWY 00977 1eliua)
PAILL] 66GTZ 123U
pajwi] 86577 1eniuad
PaMWIYT 26677 1@43u3)
PalILL] 96672 12Ua)
Al G667 1Rua)
PSMLILT 6677 1053U3D
PaNWI £6577 1RAUAD
oMWY Z6GTT 1E4343)
P 16677 1841057
PaWI] 06677 1RIIua)
PAALN 68677 JeIua)
PO 28627 BRI
PajLL] 98572 1013
PaALI GRG7Z 101D
AT $BSTT 10197
PalN £8577 1e4ua)
PaLIL] 78677 1BAua)
oY 18677 1R13U3)
PaUW ORSZZ 1333
paALY] 6/577 101D
P 8/677 1I3Ua)
PaNWI £/577 YRIWS)

Auedwon

TZ565P6
LGE6GYE
U5E6SE
[ggd a g
920656
BEVLI¥E
1BELGP6
Oressr6
ETAR 43
PeELGFE
PorLFPo
E6ELIVE
LFELGFO
P6T1976
FEELOYE
IrEOCKE
LO¥6GY6
TIEBLPE
0816Gk6
S616G¥k6
926856
E0LGGKE
LEROGHE
L0685F6
958096
68019P6
6Z609¥6
6019F6
1601906
TEQDO¥E
e0ve
FE6DIVE
LZ609¥6
0£809¥6
¥L60%F6

Jaquiny o3

pajwI 92677 j1Iua)
paNwWIT G2G7Z 1BAUSD
pajuny G717 1ejua)
PN €677 10U
PawWI 7/6Z7 1R
panw 1/677 |eNnua)
pajwIy 04577 lenuad
P3N 69577 123UaD)
paluIF 89577 1NUSD)
palW 29677 18AUaD
PalWIT 99577 12AUaD
PalwWIT 9577 180U
pawL] $9SZZ |BIUSD
panuwnT 79572 182133
pajlnt L9c77 1enua)
PN 09577 180U
PANWIT AGE7Z 1BAUDD
PaNWIN 8GC77 12US)
P £5577 1eJIua)
PaNLK] 95577 183U
PaWIT §§57Z RIS
PSHWA PSSZZ Je1IUd)
PaILIT £6677 1RIURD
PaNWIT ZG67Z 1841U3D
paYWI 15677 BNUa)
P2 05577 1BIUaD
paNWI 6FS7Z 1RV
pajlw gp577 YRauad
PIUWI 2bG77 FRIUID
PaNWIT S¥GZ7 [BI3USD
PAIWIT GPSZT 1243U3)
Pl VFSZZ R1IUaD)
PaNWIT £4677 1RAUSD
palWI ZPS7Z lenua)
PN LFGZZ 124D

Auedwor



9B6PeYE
eLTLivG
LTTVLY
90FLLve
FATAYAL)
ERZLLVE
T9ZLLive
0ZELLYE
95ZLIV6
eriLive
rad¥i .
0ELLive
rerd ¥a .
OLZLive
POVLIPG
GGELLVG
[A A Yag.
TOELLYG
6LTLLVE
OPELLKE
TELLYE
€6l1Lb6
S LAYA L)
S5ZLLr6
FEZOLYG
€BZ0LV6
LZIDLPe
£5Z0446
LGZ0LP6
LO00LK6
€600Lv6
80BASE
LER6F6
£5L6916
SERGIYE

JaqunN o)

P3N QE]ZZ YelIUdD
PRI $7877 Te4IUD)
P3N 87877 TenUa)
PN G782 1eua)
PaNWN #7877 1eAIU8)
PN £7827 TRNUID
paNWIN ZZRZZ yenuad
PAUWN L7877 yenua)
PAWIN 07§77 Yyesuad
PIWI 61877 YeSlua)
pPajuu] 1877 yenua)
PINWN £1877 Yenua)
PINWI 91877 Yesjua)
PAUW GLRZZ yeNURD)
PaLWI 1827 1eNUaD
PEMWN 1877 1eNUa)
PajWLY | 1§77 181U
pauWL 01877 yenua)
pajlwn) 60877 1enua)
PalW 80877 1eNUa)
Pajlun L0877 Tenuad
PalWR 90877 1enuad
PWILT GOGZZ YenUad
PRUWLT $0]ZZ jeNUI)
PRl £0877 1eNUad
pPaNW Z0RZZ yenuad
PalW LDRZZ 1R1IUDD
PAMWL] QORZZ TRAIUSD
PaMWI] 66/77 101U
Panw g6/77 100U
pauw /6/77 1eNUSY
PauWL] 95/ 77 1R1UDD
PaMWI] §4/77 10IUSD
POMW $6L77 101U
PINWI £6/77 YeNlUa)

Auedwoy

£9269F6
906696
094696
V6969¥6
66689+6
EGL8IPE
6/989+6
069896
96989%6
919896
019896
6F989P6
619896
109896
086896
918896
¥Lo89F6
898976
169896
99989¥6
96689F6
£6G89F6
£0989¥6
€4989%6
ZH89F6
049896
LT989F6
LL989F6
979896
PG9R%F6
0£98%6
66G89¥6
885896
L0L89V6
G8989¥6

Jagquiny o)

PaMWIT 76£77 JeNUST
PN 16/7Z 1EAUD
PRI 06/7Z YeNUD
PaILLINT 68777 181USD
pajLWN §8/77 103U
palw /877 (e1U33
PajIT 98,77 1BIIUA)D
pajiun 5g/77 1e1ua)
PaIUI pB/TZ 1RIUST
PAILWI £8/77 1@
PaNWI 78777 18U
PaNWIT 1877 1ENUD
PaNWI 08777 1ENUID
PaNII 6//7Z 18AU3D
PRI §££7Z 1R
PN £££77 1@NU3D
PANWI 9//77 18IS
PANWI G/ /77 123D
PANWI Y477 1RAUSD
PINWIT €££/77 1RIUSD
PaWWL] 7//77 1BIWAD
PRI |£LZZ 1BAIUID
PANWLT 0/£7 1BIUAD
PANWIT 6977 TRINUSD
palILL] 89/77 1BILI)
PANWILT /9/ZZ TRAUaD
PaNWI] §9/77 1RIIUAD
panwWLT $9/77 1e13ua)
pawwWe] £9/77 18U
PO 79£ZZ 183U
PaNWIT |9/77 12133
pawwi] 09/77 1eiu8)
PANWL] 66/7Z 18IS
PANWIT §6/7Z 1RIUSD
AW /G/7Z 1BILAD

Auedwor

09989¥6
£9989¥6
05989+6
86589¥6
8098976
52989¥6
¥rIR9r6
£1989¥6
905E9%6
LPEIre
S6EE9YE
9GFESrE
EBEEGYE
LTLEGPE
LHIE9P6
£LLEGPE
FZLEGFE
gLIE9P6
LLOE9P6
£90E9¥6
ZEDEGPE
reoE9r6
Z80E9k6
£LOEGPE
6Z0E96
£Z0E9P6
LEDEGPE
LZ0E9P6
SPOESHG
YBOEIK6
050£9+6
L¥OE9K6
490E9F6
£50E9P6
PIOESr6

Jaquing o)

PRI 95777 R3]
P3N 66777 jeljual
PajlW ¥6/77 Te1jual
paNwWi £6/77 1enuad
PRI T6/77 101UID
pajw 16477 1edjua)
PEI 06477 1BUAD)
PN gk/77 [R1UD
PRUWI 8RLIZ 1RAUDD
P2 ST 7 (RSUa)
PEMWE 9F/77 1013USD)
pajw G377 1eljus
P P/ 77 TRIUST
PaUWN £¢/77 101U
PN TP/ T7 13U
Py LpLZZ TeUSD
P2HWIT QL7 TRHUS)
pajlwin ¢E£77 103Us3
PN BELTZ TRIIUSTS
PN Lg£77 1R03USD
P 9£L77 1RNIUSD
pajw GE£77 1e1jus]
Pl pe 77 1Rua3
palwn £e£77 1eNUS3
pajw ZELZZ 1euad
Pl €477 1013U335
PAUWLT QE£Z7 191U
PN 62477 1BUS)
PUWLT] §Z£77 1RV
Pl fZL7T 1Rljua]
PINWLT 9ZL77 TRU)
pajWi] §Z/77 1el3Ua))
PR $TLIT 1R
)W) £2477 121U
Pl TZLZZ 1eIUaD

Auedwoy

Or0L9rs
0Z0E9r6
FEOEIKE
LI0E9K6
180296
¥90t9r6
6P0TIP6
090£9F6
POEIvs
190L916
B/0€9¥6
GGOEI¥6
DeEOLIPe
FELEIPE
L60EIrE
LBOLIYE
890€9%6
LS0E9%6
880t9¥6
6L0LSY6
SFOESKE
LI0EIF6
6LLEGFE
SETTIP6
FOETor6
[ ITA )
18175b6
GL0T9P6
LLVI9P6
L6619F6
166196
286196
G696
ELZI6
650€9F6

Jaquiny o)

pawl L Z/77 1eual
PIWIN DZ/L77 TRUID
palw] 61/77 120Us3
pajwWI §L£77 184330
panw £1L77 1e3us)
paNWN 91 /77 1RSIU3
palwp g}A77 1Bnuas
pajun ¢1 77 1euas
PaILIN £1£77 [RIUD
paNwL] ZL/7Z 1R43uaD
paw LLLZZ 1BAuaD)
ponwI QL£LZ7 1enuad
pauWwI 60£77 181U
pauw 80477 181Ua3
palw /0/77 181U
pRNWIT §0QL77 1equa)
PalWR 0477 12U3D
PalW ¥0LZZ 1213U8D
P3AWN £0/77 1213U3D
PRUWLT 0472 1RIUSD
pajlun 077 jesjuad
PajwWi] 00£ZZ 1euad
PEUWLY 66972 18IIUST
P 86977 143U
PUWNT £6977 1013USD
P3LUIT 96977 101IU33
PaWN 66977 1eNUID
pajL $6977 1B13US)
pauwI £6977 1B.Jua)
pauwWI 76972 18JuaD
pajlwn 16977 1eljua)
PIUWIT (6977 1RIWSD
paHWIT 68977 1@UaD
pajwI 88977 |BJ3ua)
payW [8977 1@1lua3

Auedwo)



1681686
GIZZGRE
66125986
7611686
LEE1G86
8¥07586
CZ07SR6
0L£7586
£5£7586
GEEZGR6
G06£586
081586
P917586
$9ZISB6
Gab1age
9681536
8ETILLRO
TEETER6
00EE156
TLEELGE
8LEB0S6
7418056
5518066
#0046
8L¥0056
¥IT00S6
L6¥0056
£6Z00%6
¥8¥P0056
BLEB6VE
£8186F6
LIE86VE
8Z)86¥6
90186¥6
95786¥%6

JaquinN o)

pajlwr g1 sdway jeuisnpu
paau £ sdwa] Yeuisnpul
panwi 9 sdwa) Jeussnpuj
PaLNT 61 s} Jenisnpu)
pawy +i sdwa) Jeuasapuy|
palwi €} sdway YeLnsnpul
papwi] 71 sdway 1eu3snpuy
pajwi || sdway jeuysnpul
pajwi oL sdway 1eusnpuy
panwi] 6 sdway yeuIsnpy
pajwe g sdwat yeunsnpuy
pauwi £ sdwa yeuisnpuj
panwy g sdwa ), JeL3snpu)
pauwi § sdwey Yeuisnpu)
pawwLT # sdwa] JeLsnpu|
paiwr £ sdway Jewnsnpu
panwi 7 sdwa) 1euisnpuy
pawn | sdwaj yeuisnpu|
P 69677 1B1IUI)
DAL /9677 JRIIUD)
PN 99677 1RIUSD
PRI 9677 \R1IUID
PaILLLY $947F JRIUSD
PN £9677 121D
pajuIcy 79677 1eua3
paWn 19677 TeJIua)
PajWI] 09677 1213U3)
PajWL] 66677 1R
PRI 6677 1BIIUI)
PANLIT £GZT 10UIT
AW §GAZZ 1RIT
PN G677 1RIIUID
P #GAZZ TR
PaNlil] £6677 121IUSD
PRUUNT 26677 121U
Auedwos

4171040
CERLBYE
11826F6
GLLLGkE
666L6F6
19066F6
66056¥6
FZOS6F6
EL8V6R6
vL8ver6
L69rbr6
899¥6¢6
095¥6¥6
LL9YEP6
SE9Poe
06156¥6
6E066Y6
LL0G6K6
0GzZeLse
LG8kor6
69/p6P6
¥89¥6¥6
374 434
Or9ver6
TL9vEre
Sr9.L6¥6
9E8L6V6
60TL6F6
FrILEPG
S0LL6V6
£80L6V6
8L0L6¥6
t90L6F6
86166¥6
846¥6P6

laquiny o)

pajuI] | G677 1RIUSD
PajWI QG677 enua’y
PSIWLT 6F6ZZ 1BIIUST
pajwi fpeZ1 1R4u8D)
PaILUNT 9¥6ZT 1R1USD
PaW] G677 1RIIUSD
PONW ¥6ZT 101U
PauWLT gr6ZZ 1R3USD
PNy ZHEZZ 121U3D
PN L1677 18U
Paywl] o677 1243130
PajlWN ¢£677 1oL
palWn BE6ZZ 1vAUaT
PajI f€677 100UaD
PalW 9E6ZZ 1Ruay
Papwt] GERZY 1RJIUSD
PONWIT ¥EGZZ TaIUE)
PajI £E677 104IU3D
PN ZEHZT 10J33D
PaJWILY LE6ZT 101IUSD
payw] OgA77 1ediuad
PN ATHZZ TRIIUaT
PaUWILT 87677 102D
PaNWI L76ZZ 1RIU3D
P 97677 1RIUI)
panwiy 67677 Teua2
PaRWIT ¥7677 101U
PaIUT £2677 TeSju=)
panw 7z6ZZ 1enua)
poyLNT pZEZZ Yepua
Pajll] 61677 TeJiua]
pajuu gl6Z7 Ye1iual
P3RWIT 916ZZ TeUaD
panwy] glLeZz YRIua)
pajwy #1677 Yejual

Auedwod

26066¥6
fagi g
8P9reire
619reb6
LB9P6VE
TT9¥ere
pSorere
28006¥6
vL668P6
LL668Y6
79006¥6
29868¥6
£E66BYE
86.L68P6
ZBLELGE
88E68F6
LLF6BP6
F6168¥6
Ladd
0£068¥6
0B688Y6
6I068F6
61068F6
100686
6006876
| 1068Y6
6906876
80068Y6
700686
01068¥6
68688V6
col&8ke
L8168¥6
(1405440
8rIo8re

Jaquiny 03

P £167Z 18JIUa3
payw | 672 1BA3US)
palwNT 01672 1RIIUeD)
PSNWIT 60677 1BV
PaLI] GO6ZZ 1833
PIUUNT L0622 183U
paINLL] 80672 1e3ua)
oI G067 1RIWAD
panw] #0672 1e3ua)
PRNWIT £067Z 18D
pajw Z067Z |e1ua)
PaNWIT LO6ZZ 12U3)
PNWNT 0062 1213UTD
PSIWI B6877 [e43ua)
PaNLI 96RZZ 1BA3USD
PaIWI] £6§2Z 183U
AN L6RTZ 1RA3US)
PaNWIT 63877 123Ua)
PawwWIY 8887Z 18JIU3)
panweT 98877 1243U3)
PN PRETZ JeIUs)
pajwy] £987Z YeIua)
palwI 7877 101UAD
P2l 18§77 10J1U3)
PaAT 08877 184U
PaNWIT 6£87Z 1BJIUD
PSUWIY 8877 123D
PaNWIT £/R77 1RAU)
PN 9£87Z 1843U2D
paMILI §/R77 1BAUA)
paNWIT §/87Z JeIUa)
PajwWIy £/877 1RIIUS)
pelwWNT LL8Z7 11D
PNWIT 0/87Z 18J3USD
PIUWI 69827 12U5)

Auedwon

LEF6BPS
6ZF68¥6
fA33:
0ZZ68F6
£0L68Po
BLLI&8YE
£2068¥6
080686
99068k6
E068Y6
£9068%6
150686
9/068t6
686886
877886
G06.L8¥%6
¥BL8Y6
LITL8YE
GGELBY6
£PTLBYE
BLLRYE
8E998K6
9£998¥6
G0BSBY6
IP958r6
00958r6
98686
agTan f)
89758F6
GLIG8Y6
0L0S8Y6
PELGEPE
590586
L00SBY6
6r6VEr6

Jaquny 0

paIUNT BYSZT 1RIUES
pawyy /9877 eNUaD
paliLI 99877 1RAIUSD
AL G9BZZ jeNIUa)
PANWI] $§EZZ |BIUST
Pl £9877 ye13ua)
pajWI] 75827 1BUST
pawunt 19977 fejuan
paNwW[] 09877 |eJIua)
PaILNT 6GR7Z (RIS
PaW §EBZT 1eIIUT)
PaNWI /GRZZ 1BAIUST
paj GGETT Jenua)
PONWI $GRZ7 1€13U2D)
PONWIT £GRZZ [01IUT)
pauwyY 76877 |eN1Ua)
panwY] G877 1eIua)
PalLUIT (GEZZ [RIIUa)
PINWIT 6FRZZ 101U3D
PaMUILINT §PRZZ JRIIIED
PaMWIN ZpBT7 1eJIua)
Pa GHBZZ 1BAIUSD
POMIN PHRZZ 1BAUSD
paIWNT EFEZZ [RIUSD
PO ZYRZZ 18U
PN LIRZZ 1RA3UR)
PSNWLT OFZZ 10538
PaANLIL] GERZZ 1E4IUS)
pelWI gER77 1BINSD
pajWY ZE§ZZ 1enua)
PaNWI] 9ERZZ 1eIIUED
Pa3LUNT PERTZ 1RRUST
palI £ERZZ JEAUSD
paNwW 7€8ZZ 118D
pauwY] LERZZ 1RAUSD

Auedwon



LLEOSBE
66E0586
6GE0586
0Er0S86
BLF0SE6
62K0586
SEPOSRE
ZBE0GRE
9810686
¥Or0S86
SkPOS86

1aquiny o)

PIIWIT 0% Sa0)ALBS TjoJARd lUWQ
PaIWIT 6§ S30IABS T10J4Rd (UL
Pa)WI g5 sad1ABG Nolked WG
pajlwi /5 SBOIAISS T10J4Rd 1O
PaWIT 9g S30LAIAG NN0IARY WD
PaJIWIT 66 $30IALAS Tj0.4Rg (WO
PSIWI g 5331A495 N10uARd WG
PalWIT £ SIDJAIIS |101Aed UG
pallwi] 76 Sa0JALBS (10J4Rg UG
PaILI |G 53DLAISS ||0JARY UL

PMLIC 0§ $32KUBS Nosked lWWIQ

Auedwon

600586
95H0G86
Z1¥0G86
L5p0686
For0s86
180586
&1P0G86
00586
840586
G6E0G86
06£0586
L0686
£EF0S86
S1#0G86
L0F0S86
£6E0586
L0+0586
80+0586
£L£0586
970586
6EF0SB6
P6E0S86
96£0586
FTr0s86
L0586
£1¥0586
£0K0586
99£0686
69£7E96
6¥LLESH
0tTTEYS
9661£96
1E99Z96
¥BLIT96
698796

Jaquiny 03

pallw] gk $31AI3G 110148 UL
PRI 8 S321AIBS 1j0JARY 1LY
PR3N b SIDIAIBS 1j01AR] IO
pPalln 9 533|435 110484 WO
PRI §F 5314135 1j0JARd LU
PRNWLT b 5221435 Nj0IAEd LWWO
pallwLY £ 5301AIBS YjoJARd LLILIQ
PaWL] Ty S321AIBS YjoukRd WD
PEUWLY |y $331AIBS Tj0IARG tLWIQ
PaLILT OF S201ALSS 1j0JARd LWWWOD
POUUILT GE SADLAISG Nj0IARY [UWQ
pajuLLT gE S30LA4BS (j0IARd IUWQ
PRIILT £ S3TLAIDS |[CIARG lUWIO
POUWLT 9 SADIAISS 1|0IARg lUWQ
PRHWIT §E $3D1AISS YjoukRd WD
PIUWILY #§ S321AISS YjoJked WD
PalWIL] £ 53014135 (j0.ARg JUWD
P 7€ $901A4RS YjouARd UWID
PEHWLT LE 3314436 Yj01Rg WD
PaJWLT OF $30LAISE J|oiked LULQ
P 67 53014435 YlouARd LULIQ
PaMWLT AT $31ARS JjoJARY lUWIQ
POUUILT 97 SA0LAIG Nj0IARY 1L
P §7 SadtABS (josARd lULD
paHWI] $7 $331Aag 1j0JARg ULIQ
PaILILT £ S3AISS 1J0IAR LUWIQ
paw 77 sataag Yjeiked WO
L] L7 53014436 1j0JARg WWIQ
PaLWLT 61 $321A13S 1j0.ARY 1L
POHWLT §1 S331AIAS Yj0.IAR] LY
PRULLT | SaDLAIAS (j0LARg (ULQ
PajuLLT 7} S3AIBS 1)0JAR IUIQD

PAIWILT § S3D1AI3S Yj0JARg LD
PalLI] § SADIAIS YjosAed IUWG

PaLLL] G SADLAIAS 1|0IAR IULIQ

Auedwon

¥189796
99296
00L87%6
LBELLB6
0L8486
8IELLBE
07L8486
PeL8/86
06/8/86
S¥TLI86
65/8.86
¥1£8.86
8//8/86
76/8486
EELLLBO
860.LL86
76986
G989.86
T669./86
5¥99.86
¥99.86
979986
Tr59/86
GR/B/BE
OLLLL86
LE/G/86
0155/86
0Z¥Si86
9607486
LBY1686
Z107586
2107586
0761586
Sl61586
7161586

Jaquinp o)

PaLILT £ S321AI35 Noshed WO
PaLLT 7 S3ILAISS 110444 LULIQ
PaMWIT | S33LA135 N10JARd WO
pajiwL] 6g sdwa) 1eu3snpul
P3N 8 sdwa | 1euIsnpul
pajiwiL] €8 sdwa] yeuisnpuy
pajlwy 78 sdwa eussnpuy
paitwr] 1g sdwa) yeunsnpy
pauwi] 08 sdway 1eUIsnpu|
paiw] 6/ sdwa) 1euisnpuy
pa3lwr] 82 sdwal 1eLIsNpUY
PaaLL] ££ sdwia) 1eLasnpul
payu 97 sdwa) 1eusnpu|
PajLL G2 sdwal 1eLRSNpU|
pajwL #£ sdwaj 1eusnpul
paiw gf sdway yeuisnpul
pastwr] 7/ sdwa 1euasnpuy
pauuNT |£ sdwa] JeuIsnpuy
payuny g7 sdwa] yeussnpui
pajlwiL] 49 sdwa) 1euIsNpYy
pallwi] g9 sdway JeLnsnpuj
pajun /9 sdwaj jeusnpu)
pajwr] 99 sdway jeuasnpu)
paajwy] g9 sdwa yepasnpu)
pajun 9 sdway 1euasnpul
payw] £9 sdway jeLnsnpu)
panwL] Z9 sdwa) jeuasnpuy
paaw L9 sdwia) JeLasnpu
pajw 09 sdway jeLsnpu
paI 66 sdwal 1eLsnpul
panwi gg sdwa] jeussnpul
panwi /g sdwal jeuisnpu)
palwwL 9 sdwa JeLsnpu)|
pawi 5§ sdwia 1eLIsnpu
pajwi g sdwal 1euasnpu)

Auedwod

£/01586
607586
6LE1GR6
867586
£G11586
PoETSRE
8BEISR6
ELETSR6
0LZ7586
L707586
6GE7586
LGETIG86
017586
9617586
6807986
TrTe86
89714586
8LET586
GIETS86
6677586
GRIISRG
LETEB6
0BGIG86
2042586
60Z1586
8BFIGR6
LPZI586
GETIS86
9777586
£172586
2652586
092586
L1586
0c0Zs86
L9ETSRE

JaquinN o)

pajw €6 sdwa ) Teu3snpu|
pajwr] Zg sdwa] 1eLasnpu|
pajwi 1§ sdwa) 1euasnpu|
pajwrl 0g sdwa) JeLisnpul
PaJLWLY 6 SdWwaL 1euasnpu|
pajiwiLy g sdiua) jeLasnpuy
pajWL] b sdwa), TeLasnpu
pauwr] 9 sdwa ) 1euisnpuy
paiuwi] i sdwa) 1eLasnpy)
pajw] ¢ sdway 1eu3snpu)
palwL £ 5dwa L 1eLISNpU
pajwi] gt sdusa L 1eusnpul
panwi i sdwal 1euIsnpul
paiwi ot sdwa L 1ewasnpul
pajw g€ sdwal yeuisnpul
panwn ge sdwal jeLasnpul
panwi £ sdws L 1eLasnpul
paww] 9¢ sdwa |eLIsnpu|
pajwr ¢ sdw.a] jewasnpul
pajwi] ¢ sdwa) 1eLisnpuy
pajw] €€ sdwal yeU3snpuj
paywi] Ze sdwa | yeLnsnpuy
pajwy] g sdwaL 1eU3snpu|
pajwi] ¢ sdwa) 1eL3snpu|
pajw] 67 sdwa) 1eLsnpu|
pajwI] gz sdwa) Teusnpu)
pajwr) £z sdwa) Teu3snpu)
pajIr] 97 sdwa] JeuIsNpu|
paw 6z sdwa jeLIsnpu
P3N T sdwa yeuisnpu|
pauw €7 sdwa 1eu3snpu|
pajuu 7z sdwa) 1eLsnpu)
pawi 17 sdwa] jeLsnpu|
paaty] oZ sdwa 1eu3snpu|
paLN] g1 sdwa 1euIsnpuy

Auedwo?



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V41 § Imited 9013058
Central V53 Limited 8984357
Central W17 Limited k7Akr Y2
Central 812 Limited 9153761
Central X5 Limited 045781
Central G1 Limiteg 98778
Lentral G150 Limited 9287029
Central G11 Limited 9286924
Central G12 Limited SIBI014
Central G13 Limited 287070
fentral G2 Limited 9285714
Central G4 Limited 286764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Centra! G4 Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Central G8 Limited 92871152
Central G9 Limited 9287126
Central 82 Limited 9166938
Central D16 Limited 9154479
Central E11 Limited 9182684
Central £12 Limited 9181302
Central E13 Limited SE1064
Central E14 Limited 9181091
Central E15 Limited 9181128
Central E16 Limited 9181175
Central E17 Limited 9181149
Central £18 Limited 18187
Central £19 Limited 9182814
Central E2 Limited 9151048
Central E20 Limdted 9182885
Central E3 Limited 9181094
Central £4 Limited 181203
Central E5 Limited 9181139
Central E6 Limited 9181127
Lentral E7 Limited 181441
Central 8 Limited 9182615
Central E9 Limited 9182556
Central F1 Limtted 91B4004
Central F10 Limited 9135895
Central F11 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limired 9185769
Central F14 Limited 9157168
Central F15 Limited 9185965
Centrat F16 Limited 9187423

Centrai F4 Limited 184275

Client Name
Centrat FS Limited
Centrat F& Limnited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Lentral G146 Limited
Centzal G17 Limtted
Centeal G18 Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Lentral H1 Limited
Central H10 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Central H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central Ht5 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central Hi8 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central H26 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Centrat H4 Limited
Central HS Limiteg
Central HE Limited
Cantrat H7 Limited
Central HY Limited
Central |1 Lirited
Central 110 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Centrat 115 Limited
Central 12 Limited
Centrat M Limited
Centrai IS Limited
Central |6 Limited
Centrat I7 Limited
Central 18 Limited
Central 19 Limited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
9187272
9185603
9185711
9290158
9288360
9288267
9288334
9288333
9288561
9288352
9298513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9288384
9188402
9288387
9288606
9286276
9288773
9288391
9238519
9288339
9288303
9290148
9288299
9258268
9288797
9288323
9288377
9188689
9285238
9290246
9290237
9190229
9290269
928811
9288475
9288530
9188549
9258483
9288639
Y288640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

o s | BDOFixed Set Fée - |
d 0.10

Central

Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited .02
Central ZZ754 Limited 2.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central 820 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ94 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Centrak ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central Q19 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central Pé Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central MB Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central 77246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central 22640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central 77667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central Z2942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31

.55
31.

61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41.

&7

44,53
45.96

46.

33

46.37

48.

65

49.16
49 .81

51.

28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
11
11
11
11
11
11

11

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
37
.46
1.
.59

57



Central AA351 Limited
Central 22578 Limited
Central ZZ2704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Centrat AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AAZ288 Limited
Central AAZ249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central 22965 Limited
Central 22770 Limited
Centrat CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central 77127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AAZ240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751% Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central 2Z739 Limited
Centrat CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central 2Z211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AAZ226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
3.4
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24,99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25,85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ7925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central 7Z74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AAZ25 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Centrat AA321 Limited
Central 2296 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central 22884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central 22935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central 72867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central 77824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central Zz961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central 22913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.9
41,96
42.05
42,19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central 77747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central 72847 Limited
Central O18 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AAZ44 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central 22930 Limited
Central Z285 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central 27292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central $1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Centrat R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44,34
44.58
44.74
44,78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49,05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central 22886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Centrat Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central Z7963 Limited
Central 77923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AAZ83 Limited
Central 77200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central 72523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central 221 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central 77869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AAZ2Q3 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central 22155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central 22904 Limited
Central 2Z900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA3Q6 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central 77594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central 27966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central Z7733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
96.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central 2766 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AAT37 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35

60,

51

60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
21
.28
.28
.29
-4
.43
.43
.23
71
77
.80
.82
.90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited

Central K3 Limited
Central L15 limited
Central 22852 Limited
Central ZZ716 Limited
Central L14 limited
Central GG230 Limited
Central CC165 Limited
Central ZZ565 Limited
Central ZZ576 Limited
Central ZZ951 Limited
Central V66 Limited
Central C18 Limited
Central ZZ81 Limited
Central ZZ793 Limited
Central ZZ815 Limited
Central ZZ680 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited

Central ZZ207 Limited
Central BB17 Limited
Central ZZ622 Limited
Central K2 Limited
Central ZZ736 Limited
Central AA191 Limited
Central CC157 Limited
Central ZZ125 Limited
Centrat CC111 Limited
Central AA272 Limited
Central AA270 Limited
Central ZZ760 Limited
Central M3 Limited
Central AA104 Limited
Central AA130 Limited
Central ZZ592 Limited
Central AA165 Limited
Central ZZ579 Limited
Central 118 Limited
Centrat 27891 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited

Central ZZ761 Limited
Central ZZ7749 Limited
Central ZZ216 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited

Central ZZ7756 Limited
Central Al Limited

Central 22562 Limited
Central 77503 Limited
Central ZZ146 Limited
Central AA219 Limited
Central ZZ111 Limited

61.96
62.09
62.17
62.30
62.47
62.52
62.53
62.59
62.80
62.91

63.03
63.04
63.04
63.15
63.27
63.50
63.50
63.85
63.86
63.87
63.93
64.01

64.10
64.28
64.51

64.57
64.61

64.76
64.77
64.86
64.97
65.03
65.05
65.09
65.17
65.43
65.48
66.10
66.29
66.72
66.86
66.95
67.14
67.28
67.38
67.57
67.58
67.99
68.09
68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central 22522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central €13 Limited

Central £Z254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central G202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central 7235 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central 77840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central 7Z757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central 77537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central 22844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central 75 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central 27854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central 22586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central 72634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central 27162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central ZZ924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AAT56 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central 22911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
759
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ2952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 27249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central 22652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central 22802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central 27550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
35.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central 27247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central 77919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central Z7232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA3Q7 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central 27606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central Rt Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central 22236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51

86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51

88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central 27229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AAZ234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central 22933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central b7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Centrat ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central 27967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central Z2159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central 27234 Limited
Central 22262 Limited

91
91
g1
91
91
91
91
91
91
g1
91
91

91

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.85
.88
91.
.98

1

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46

93.
93.

57
64

93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central 22842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central 77694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ2764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ2658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 22943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ2866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central 22959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 22947 Limited
Central 27502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central 22214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central 22794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AAZ43 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
9%.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
9%.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 27929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ2620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central 7723 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 72928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102,54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.28
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AAZ63 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AAZ71 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Centrat ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central 7742 Limited
Central 77946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AAZ12 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central VY37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
1067.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

12
.26
.28
.34
.40
78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Centrai CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central 77849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central QB Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA30S Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ5536 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited

Central Z7283 Limited
Centrat AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited

Central A18 Limited

Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limfted
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.50
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112,54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central 2284 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central B&1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AAZ28 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Cmni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central 22264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Centrat J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central 2764 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
116.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 77226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AAZ79 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited

Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central 72641 Limited
Central 22279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central 22220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited

Central Z2277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central 772212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited

Omni Payrolt Services 1 Limited

Centrat GG139 Limited
Central AAZ281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.5G
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128,12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central Ad Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central 22957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central 77258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central 810 Limited
Centrat 22623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ58% Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 22922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
125.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
41
.43
.92
.58
.85



Central Z2969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central 272645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6é Limited
Central 22140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Centrat ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central 22128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central 22272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central 27289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81

133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21

134.31

134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91

134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central S9 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central 22692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central Né Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Central v59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central K6 Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central 22702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central {C129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central 27964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central 27253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central 72599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200,37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central 27724 Limited
Central ZZ2679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central 22244 Limited
Central 77549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central 2250 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central 22613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central 22668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AAZ64 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central 77278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
23477
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245,90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central Y36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central 22598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central 27199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central 776 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ7906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264,14
265,79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91

271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91

282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central 2293 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited
industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ2604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Centrat CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449 .80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central 22543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central 72144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limfted
Central AA284 Limited
Centrat ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central Z2684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central Z2953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited

Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central 77893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ7240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited

Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central Z2596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG2Z08 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61

624.04
626.08
628.11

633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91

674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31

742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.64



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5S Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industriat Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central 2299 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited

Central €11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61

810.01

826.55
835.08
840,99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.60
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01

908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51

976.55
978.15
980.4%
985.20
985.41

990.71



industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
industrial Ternps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industriat Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BBZ Limited
Industriat Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industriat Temps 55 {imited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 77932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central 8B118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



Buproday

§1°E95'TYY jeso
- Palg
BEZPL'SY BUHLS NG
SEOTE'PLY #I0L N
£4'$HE S8'0TF'¥19 at’s09"} OF £l e 05'6L6'LEL | QLML Ll 't 33 Q51 OL'EZ3' 0P | OF'3RF SHESLIST | 65 MpE
s 00 [Tas 43 G298 SLLLTS gL'y DOsri L) 00048 05'L o00Ls’ ) SLE 00 srt's Q5L
G4 e6E G17662°109 S0°80%°t el LA (T4 2 X4 £8'95% okoF e 05604 SET SUSLY SYISEIGRE §6°9EL
00'95Y O0'v8% o5l 07128 (117 La 05"y
6LERY 00'8(£°8 00°8f DO'520'S QeTE 80°E9°¢ 059
3 Fitiol SUnOH 3oL SIn0g 71800 SINOK 3 R0 TNCH {98 SHCH J oy SIR0K T1eioL Fnoy
3ive BOLYELSININOY YISYNYW
IOVHIAY LOL GNVED F4VLS ¥3H10 HOLVELSININGY HOINIS LNYLISISSY HIDYNYW YINLHY

A1 1 T LT

Al y Buwueyd
wsitreddy o sdas

uadiaseg

£107 43GUSAON +7 03 §10Z 4990300 § poliad BY] 10} sjqed)ddy satey pur pafiey) awi) jo Areunung

uoLePINDE] AIRIUNIOA SI03pa.) 1L e - saediod JaYI0 S64'L B PALIWIT |V [RIIUSD

¥ gpuaddy



Rute 14.4

Insolvency {England

and Wales} Rules

2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companias”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for ali Companies, with back up split per individual

company,

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1

Name of creditor
{if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date,

If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(i you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form}.

Particutars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
refates.

Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidater may call for any docurnent or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BRO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1l 7EU.




